

Custom Referenda Report

11/26/2019

This report shows:

District = All

Vote Date = 1/1/1993 to 4/7/2020

Referenda Outcome =
Passed

Referenda Type =

Referenda to exceed the revenue cap on a recurring basis

Referenda to exceed the revenue cap on a non-recurring basis

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Adams-Friendship Area (0014)	09/06/2011	\$103,900	NR - 2011	777	546	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes consisting of demolition of the old Adams Grade school						
Adams-Friendship Area (0014)	09/06/2011	2012-2013 \$175,000 2013-2014 \$175,000 2014-2015 \$175,000 2015-2016 \$175,000 2016-2017 \$175,000 \$875,000	NR - 2012	746	582	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes consisting of purchasing school buses						
Adams-Friendship Area (0014)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$950,000 2019-2020 \$950,000 2020-2021 \$950,000 2021-2022 \$950,000 2022-2023 \$950,000 \$4,750,000	NR - 2018	1,296	1,149	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the school district budget to exceed the revenue limit by \$950,000 a year for five years for non-recurring purposes.						
Albany (0063)	10/21/2003	2003-2004 \$240,000 \$240,000	NR	543	128	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes consisting of instructional and operational expenses						
Albany (0063)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$200,000 2006-2007 \$200,000 2007-2008 \$200,000 2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 \$1,000,000	NR - 2005	463	170	Passed
Brief Description: meet operating costs, to maintain existing programs, and to replace, maintain, and/or upgrade school district technology for operational and educational purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Albany (0063)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$250,000 2010-2011 \$450,000 2011-2012 \$500,000 2012-2013 \$550,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2009	470	336	Passed
Brief Description: paying district operation and maintenance costs						
Albany (0063)	11/06/2012	2013-2014 \$520,000 2014-2015 \$520,000 2015-2016 \$600,000 \$1,640,000	NR - 2013	792	691	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for operating expenses						
Albany (0063)	04/05/2016	2016 \$800,000 2017 \$200,000 2018 \$200,000 \$1,200,000	RR - 2016	886	396	Passed
Brief Description: Recurring referendum 2016-17 \$800,000; 2017-18 \$200,000; 2018-19 \$200,000						
Algoma (0070)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$355,000 2007-2008 \$355,000 2008-2009 \$355,000 2009-2010 \$355,000 2010-2011 \$355,000 \$1,775,000	NR - 2006	883	422	Passed
Brief Description: district operating expenses						
Alma (0084)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$295,000 2016-2017 \$435,000 2017-2018 \$495,000 \$1,225,000	NR - 2015	371	195	Passed
Brief Description: The basis for the purpose of paying District operation and maintenance costs.						
Alma (0084)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$295,000 2019-2020 \$295,000 2020-2021 \$335,000 \$925,000	NR - 2018	266	251	Passed
Brief Description: A 3-year referendum to exceed the revenue cap by \$295,000 for the 18-19 school year; \$295,000 for the 19-20 school year; and \$335,000 for the 20-21 school year.						
Alma (0084)	04/03/2018	2018 \$25,000 \$25,000	RR - 2018	294	224	Passed
Brief Description: A referendum to exceed the revenue cap by an amount not to exceed \$25,000 per year for the purpose of funding Fund 41 capital expenditures related to buildings and sites						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Alma Center (0091)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$300,000 2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$300,000 2011-2012 \$300,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2008	454	428	Passed
Brief Description: funding school operating expenses						
Almond-Bancroft (0105)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$75,000 2014-2015 \$75,000 2015-2016 \$75,000 2016-2017 \$75,000 2017-2018 \$75,000 \$375,000	NR - 2013	252	224	Passed
Brief Description: Update/Maintain Technology						
Almond-Bancroft (0105)	04/03/2018	2018 \$525,000 \$525,000	RR - 2018	356	211	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limits and calling a referendum to submit the revenue limit resolution to the electors						
Altoona (0112)	09/08/1998	\$160,000	RR	803	496	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits						
Altoona (0112)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$975,000 2007-2008 \$975,000 2008-2009 \$975,000 2009-2010 \$975,000 \$3,900,000	NR - 2006	1,128	1,116	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes consisting of operational purposes						
Altoona (0112)	05/21/2002	2002-2003 \$500,000 2003-2004 \$500,000 2004-2005 \$500,000 2005-2006 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR	859	514	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining instructional programs, district buildings and sites						
Amery (0119)	04/03/2007	\$1,000,000	RR - 2007	1,236	1,229	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenance costs						
Amery (0119)	04/04/2017	2017 \$1,900,000 \$1,900,000	RR - 2017	1,261	998	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum to exceed revenue cap commencing with the 2017-18 school year by an amount of \$1,900,000.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Antigo (0140)	12/11/2001	2002-2003 \$1,040,000 2003-2004 \$1,040,000 2004-2005 \$1,040,000 2005-2006 \$1,040,000 2006-2007 \$1,040,000 \$5,200,000	NR	1,696	1,686	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining and improving district buildings, sites, instructional programs						
Appleton Area (0147)	02/15/2005	\$3,370,000	RR - 2005	7,541	4,650	Passed
Brief Description:						
Appleton Area (0147)	02/18/2014	\$5,000,000	RR - 2014	4,641	4,090	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, for the 2014-2015 school year and thereafter by \$5,000,000 for recurring purposes: ongoing school building maintenance projects; replacement of inoperable technology; and staff positions to support technology training.						
Arrowhead UHS (2450)	11/02/1999	\$342,212	RR - 2000	3,065	2,183	Passed
Brief Description: utility, custodial/maintenance, property/casualty insurance						
Athens (0196)	05/09/2006	2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$350,000 2008-2009 \$450,000 2009-2010 \$500,000 2010-2011 \$500,000 \$2,050,000	NR - 2006	779	595	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the Revenue Limit for five years.						
Athens (0196)	05/17/2011	\$350,000	RR - 2011	934	481	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution providing for a Special Election on the Question of the Approval of a Resolution Authorizing the School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit by \$350,000 for Recurring Purposes.						
Auburndale (0203)	11/04/2008	2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$350,000 2011-2012 \$400,000 2012-2013 \$450,000 2013-2014 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2009	1,231	1,022	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for five years to sustain educational programs and to pay operational and capital expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Auburndale (0203)	04/05/2016	2017 \$500,000 \$500,000	RR - 2017	971	709	Passed
Brief Description: Shall the School District of Auburndale be allowed to exceed the revenue limit specified in § 121.91, Wis. Stats., by up to \$500,000 commencing with the 2017-2018 school year on a recurring basis; by up to an additional \$200,000 in the 2018-2019 school year on a non-recurring basis, making a total of \$700,000; by up to an additional \$300,000 in the 2019-2020 school year on a non-recurring basis, making a total of \$800,000; and by up to an additional \$400,000 in the 2020-2021 school year on a non-recurring basis, making a total of \$900,000, all for the purpose of maintaining current levels of educational programming, expenditures and operations?						
Auburndale (0203)	04/05/2016	2018-2019 \$200,000 2019-2020 \$300,000 2020-2021 \$400,000 \$900,000	NR - 2018	971	709	Passed
Brief Description: Shall the School District of Auburndale be allowed to exceed the revenue limit specified in § 121.91, Wis. Stats., by up to \$500,000 commencing with the 2017-2018 school year on a recurring basis; by up to an additional \$200,000 in the 2018-2019 school year on a non-recurring basis, making a total of \$700,000; by up to an additional \$300,000 in the 2019-2020 school year on a non-recurring basis, making a total of \$800,000; and by up to an additional \$400,000 in the 2020-2021 school year on a non-recurring basis, making a total of \$900,000, all for the purpose of maintaining current levels of educational programming, expenditures and operations?						
Augusta (0217)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$300,000 2002-2003 \$300,000 2003-2004 \$300,000 2004-2005 \$300,000 2005-2006 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	RR - 2001	443	424	Passed
Brief Description: operating and maintenance expenses						
Bangor (0245)	02/20/2007	2007-2008 \$115,000 2008-2009 \$225,000 2009-2010 \$350,000 \$690,000	NR - 2007	684	217	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes						
Bangor (0245)	02/16/2010	2010-2011 \$350,000 2011-2012 \$350,000 2012-2013 \$350,000 \$1,050,000	NR - 2010	379	214	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Bangor (0245)	02/19/2013	2013-2014 \$600,000 2014-2015 \$600,000 2015-2016 \$600,000 \$1,800,000	NR - 2013	330	217	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Bangor (0245)	02/16/2016	2016-2017 \$800,000 2017-2018 \$800,000 2018-2019 \$900,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2016	494	290	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes						
Bangor (0245)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$800,000 2020-2021 \$800,000 2021-2022 \$900,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2019	1,020	705	Passed
Brief Description: Permission to exceed the revenue cap for three years starting in 2019-20 on a non-recurring basis.						
Barron Area (0308)	05/31/2007	2007-2008 \$790,000 2008-2009 \$790,000 2009-2010 \$790,000 2010-2011 \$790,000 2011-2012 \$790,000 \$3,950,000	NR - 2007	587	467	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Cap - \$790,000 for five years						
Barron Area (0308)	08/14/2012	2012-2013 \$790,000 2013-2014 \$790,000 2014-2015 \$790,000 2015-2016 \$790,000 2016-2017 \$790,000 \$3,950,000	NR - 2012	795	765	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes consisting of operational and major maintenance projects.						
Barron Area (0308)	04/05/2016	2017-2018 \$900,000 2018-2019 \$900,000 2019-2020 \$900,000 2020-2021 \$900,000 2021-2022 \$900,000 \$4,500,000	NR - 2017	1,443	1,042	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring referendum to exceed the revenue cap for five years 2017-18 through 2021-22 for the purpose of completing multiple necessary major maintenance projects and retaining high quality staff.						
Beecher-Dunbar-Pembine (4263)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$500,000 2017-2018 \$500,000 2018-2019 \$500,000 2019-2020 \$500,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2015	326	194	Passed
Brief Description: School building maintenance and repairs, technology upgrades and to maintain educational programs and services.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Belmont Community (0364)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$350,000 2009-2010 \$350,000 2010-2011 \$350,000 2011-2012 \$350,000 2012-2013 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2008	388	193	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit in the 2009-2009 through 2012-2013 school years						
Benton (0427)	05/16/2006	2006-2007 \$125,000 2007-2008 \$200,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 \$575,000	NR - 2006	256	252	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses and replenishing fund balance						
Benton (0427)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$325,000 2011-2012 \$340,000 \$965,000	NR - 2009	407	291	Passed
Brief Description: nonrecurring purposes consisting of continuing and enhancing the program approved in May 2006, which includes sustaining operating expenses with which to maintain the current level of operations						
Benton (0427)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$340,000 2013-2014 \$330,000 2014-2015 \$320,000 \$990,000	NR - 2012	284	186	Passed
Brief Description: resolution authorizing the school district budget to exceed the revenue limit by \$340,000 in the 2012-13 school year; \$330,000 in the 2013-14 school year and by \$320,000 in the 2014-15 school year.						
Benton (0427)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$300,000 2016-2017 \$300,000 2017-2018 \$300,000 \$900,000	NR - 2015	217	115	Passed
Brief Description: Nonrecurring operating cost.						
Benton (0427)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$150,000 2019-2020 \$225,000 2020-2021 \$370,000 2021-2022 \$370,000 \$1,115,000	NR - 2018	254	116	Passed
Brief Description: Question #1: BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of the School District of Benton, Lafayette and Grant Counties, Wisconsin, to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, and by an additional \$150,000 for the 2018-2019 school year, \$225,000 for the 2019-20 school year, and \$370,000 for the 2020-21 through 2021-2022 school years for non-recurring purposes, consisting of continuing and enhancing the programs approved in 2006, 2009, 2012 and 2015, which includes sustaining operating expenses with which to maintain the current level of operations.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Benton (0427)	04/03/2018	2018 \$300,000 \$300,000	RR - 2018	254	116	Passed
Brief Description: Question #1: BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of the School District of Benton, Lafayette and Grant Counties, Wisconsin, to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$300,000 beginning with the 2018-2019 school year for recurring purposes,						
Big Foot UHS (6013)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$990,000 2015-2016 \$990,000 2016-2017 \$990,000 2017-2018 \$990,000 2018-2019 \$990,000 \$4,950,000	NR - 2014	1,038	702	Passed
Brief Description: To enhance educational programming, provide a safe educational environment and maintain facilities.						
Big Foot UHS (6013)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$350,000 2020-2021 \$350,000 2021-2022 \$350,000 \$1,050,000	NR - 2019	2,828	1,517	Passed
Brief Description: for non-recurring purposes consisting of expenses of employing a school resource officer, technology upgrades, and capital maintenance improvements, including roof and parking lot repair						
Black Hawk (2240)	06/26/2007	2007-2008 \$500,000 2008-2009 \$745,000 2009-2010 \$850,000 \$2,095,000	NR - 2007	520	429	Passed
Brief Description: paying the costs of maintaining the educational programs of the district						
Bloomer (0497)	11/07/2000	2000-2001 \$475,000 2001-2002 \$475,000 2002-2003 \$475,000 \$1,425,000	NR	2,089	1,267	Passed
Brief Description: complete school improvement or to acquire and maintain portable classrooms						
Bonduel (0602)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$150,000 2008-2009 \$150,000 2009-2010 \$150,000 2010-2011 \$150,000 2011-2012 \$150,000 2012-2013 \$150,000 \$900,000	NR - 2007	793	692	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the school district budget to exceed revenue limit for non-recurring purposes.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Bonduel (0602)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$150,000 2014-2015 \$150,000 2015-2016 \$150,000 2016-2017 \$150,000 2017-2018 \$150,000 2018-2019 \$150,000 \$900,000	NR - 2013	588	470	Passed
Brief Description: Technology						
Bonduel (0602)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$150,000 2020-2021 \$150,000 2021-2022 \$150,000 2022-2023 \$150,000 2023-2024 \$150,000 2024-2025 \$150,000 \$900,000	NR - 2019	1,720	1,106	Passed
Brief Description: Technology						
Boscobel (0609)	11/04/2008	2009-2010 \$500,000 2010-2011 \$550,000 2011-2012 \$600,000 \$1,650,000	NR - 2009	1,193	1,042	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for three years to maintain educational programs, facilities and equipment.						
Boscobel (0609)	04/05/2016	2016 \$950,000 2017 \$650,000 2018 \$200,000 \$1,800,000	RR - 2016	970	958	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed the revenue cap on a recurring basis for continuing and enhancing the educational programs of the District and maintaining the current level of District Operations						
Bowler (0623)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$250,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 \$750,000	NR - 2006	243	111	Passed
Brief Description: To repair infrastructure including but not limited to roofing, parking lots, technology, flooring and general maintenance. To purchase textbooks and meet limited technology needs which we have been unable to address in Fund 10 spending.						
Bowler (0623)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$250,000 2010-2011 \$250,000 2011-2012 \$250,000 \$750,000	NR - 2009	223	216	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses related to existing District programs.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Brodhead (0700)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$800,000 2014-2015 \$800,000 2015-2016 \$800,000 \$2,400,000	NR - 2013	786	508	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain facilities and programs, and retirement of debt						
Brodhead (0700)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$950,000 2017-2018 \$950,000 2018-2019 \$950,000 \$2,850,000	NR - 2016	1,430	793	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit by \$950,000, on a non-recurring basis, for each of the 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 school years, to be used to maintain facilities and programs, and for debt retirement.						
Brodhead (0700)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$950,000 2020-2021 \$950,000 2021-2022 \$950,000 \$2,850,000	NR - 2019	1,590	1,042	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit for non-recurring purposes by \$950,000 in each of three (3) consecutive years, including the 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 school years, to be used to maintain school district facilities and programs.						
Bruce (0735)	02/15/2011	2011-2012 \$350,000 2012-2013 \$350,000 2013-2014 \$350,000 2014-2015 \$350,000 2015-2016 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2011	1,020	201	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						
Bruce (0735)	04/07/2015	2016-2017 \$400,000 2017-2018 \$400,000 2018-2019 \$400,000 2019-2020 \$400,000 2020-2021 \$400,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2016	675	256	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						
Butternut (0840)	04/01/2003	2003-2004 \$130,000 2004-2005 \$130,000 \$260,000	NR	497	255	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Cambria-Friesland (0882)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$350,000	NR - 2015	419	164	Passed
		2016-2017 \$450,000				
		2017-2018 \$600,000				
		\$1,400,000				
		Brief Description: To exceed the Revenue Limits for operational needs for the next three years.				
Cambria-Friesland (0882)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$895,000	NR - 2018	324	176	Passed
		2019-2020 \$1,035,000				
		2020-2021 \$1,270,000				
		\$3,200,000				
		Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit for non-recurring purposes to maintain academic and educational programs, technology, and address facility needs.				
Cambridge (0896)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$500,000	NR - 2005	682	422	Passed
		2006-2007 \$500,000				
		2007-2008 \$500,000				
		2008-2009 \$500,000				
		2009-2010 \$500,000				
		2010-2011 \$500,000				
		2011-2012 \$500,000				
		2012-2013 \$500,000				
		2013-2014 \$500,000				
		\$4,500,000				
		Brief Description: operating purposes				
		Cambridge (0896)				
2014-2015 \$1,500,000						
2015-2016 \$1,500,000						
2016-2017 \$1,500,000						
\$5,050,000						
Brief Description: Operating Purposes						
Cambridge (0896)	11/08/2016	2017 \$1,600,000	RR - 2017	2,178	1,156	Passed
		\$1,600,000				
Brief Description: \$1,600,000 Referendum to exceed the revenue limits on a recurring basis.						
Cameron (0903)	05/19/1998	\$250,000	RR	263	169	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit 98-99, recurring operational costs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Cassville (0994)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$400,000 2011-2012 \$600,000 2012-2013 \$800,000 2013-2014 \$800,000 2014-2015 \$800,000 \$3,900,000	NR - 2008	513	103	Passed
Brief Description: for nonrecurring purposes consisting of paying the costs of maintaining the educational programs, facilities and equipment of the District						
Cassville (0994)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$950,000 2016-2017 \$1,150,000 2017-2018 \$1,300,000 2018-2019 \$1,300,000 2019-2020 \$1,300,000 \$6,000,000	NR - 2015	537	126	Passed
Brief Description: paying the costs of maintaining the educational programs, facilities, and equipment of the District						
Clayton (1120)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$200,000 2013-2014 \$250,000 2014-2015 \$300,000 \$750,000	NR - 2012	291	194	Passed
Brief Description: Budget to exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses.						
Clayton (1120)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$300,000 2016-2017 \$350,000 2017-2018 \$550,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2015	251	173	Passed
Brief Description: Budget to exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses.						
Clayton (1120)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$700,000 2019-2020 \$750,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 2021-2022 \$800,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2018	235	199	Passed
Brief Description: Budget to exceed revenue limit for four years for non-recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses.						
Clinton Community (1134)	10/19/1999	\$147,000	RR - 2000	1,214	1,169	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Clinton Community (1134)	11/08/2016	2017 \$450,000 2018 \$450,000 2019 \$450,000 2020 \$450,000 \$1,800,000	RR - 2017	1,837	1,107	Passed
Brief Description: For recurring purposes consisting of maintaining reasonable class sizes; educational programming, and supporting student access to instructional technology.						
Clintonville (1141)	09/12/2000	\$650,000	RR - 2002	2,065	1,067	Passed
Brief Description: operating/maintenance costs related to new facilities						
Crivitz (1232)	04/06/1999	\$207,500	RR	1,288	1,063	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit, recurring, oper costs of new h.s.						
Cuba City (1246)	10/04/2005	2005-2006 \$600,000 2006-2007 \$600,000 2007-2008 \$600,000 2008-2009 \$600,000 \$2,400,000	NR - 2005	1,203	744	Passed
Brief Description: operational income						
Cuba City (1246)	02/16/1999	\$325,000	NR	1,017	614	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap for 3 years; 99-00, 00-01 & 01-02						
Cuba City (1246)	05/22/2001	\$500,000	RR - 2002	606	535	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Cuba City (1246)	04/21/2009	\$600,000	RR - 2009	497	275	Passed
Brief Description: Operating revenue						
Cuba City (1246)	11/08/2016	2017 \$200,000 2018 \$100,000 \$300,000	RR - 2017	1,299	1,091	Passed
Brief Description: Recurring Referendum						
Cumberland (1260)	12/12/1998	\$155,000	RR	796	408	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits, 98-99, recurring						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Cumberland (1260)	04/05/2016	2016 \$700,000 2017 \$700,000 2018 \$700,000 \$2,100,000	RR - 2016	1,283	1,029	Passed
Brief Description: Recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses and educational programming.						
D C Everest Area (4970)	02/15/2005	2005 \$750,000 2006 \$750,000 \$1,500,000	RR - 2005	2,352	2,015	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
D C Everest Area (4970)	02/20/2007	2007 \$1,500,000 2008 \$2,500,000 \$4,000,000	RR - 2007	2,923	2,521	Passed
Brief Description: Increase the revenue limit \$1,500,000 for 2007-08 school year and \$2,500,000 for the 2008-09 school year (totaling \$4,000,000) for recurring purposes.						
D C Everest Area (4970)	02/15/2000	\$1,251,360	RR - 2002	1,965	1,712	Passed
Brief Description: operating costs						
Darlington Community (1295)	08/10/2004	2004-2005 \$315,000 2005-2006 \$315,000 2006-2007 \$315,000 2007-2008 \$315,000 \$1,260,000	NR - 2004	522	428	Passed
Brief Description: capital project expense and operating and maintaining the educational programs of the district						
Darlington Community (1295)	02/19/2008	2008-2009 \$700,000 2009-2010 \$700,000 2010-2011 \$700,000 2011-2012 \$700,000 \$2,800,000	NR - 2008	748	724	Passed
Brief Description: operating and maintaining the educational programs of the District						
Darlington Community (1295)	04/05/2011	2012-2013 \$700,000 2013-2014 \$700,000 2014-2015 \$700,000 2015-2016 \$700,000 2016-2017 \$700,000 \$3,500,000	NR - 2012	849	641	Passed
Brief Description: NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Darlington Community (1295)	08/09/2016	2016-2017 \$800,000 2017-2018 \$1,700,000 2018-2019 \$1,800,000 2019-2020 \$1,850,000 2020-2021 \$1,900,000 \$8,050,000	NR - 2016	559	553	Passed
Brief Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT FOR FIVE YEARS FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						
De Soto Area (1421)	09/12/2000	2000-2001 \$280,000 \$280,000	NR	535	437	Passed
Brief Description: remove fund balance deficit in general fund						
De Soto Area (1421)	04/01/2003	2003-2004 \$71,000 \$71,000	NR	537	494	Passed
Brief Description: purchase property located at 721 Main Street (Methodist Church parsonage)						
Deerfield Community (1309)	09/09/2008	2008-2009 \$275,000 2009-2010 \$325,000 2010-2011 \$375,000 2011-2012 \$425,000 2012-2013 \$475,000 \$1,875,000	NR - 2008	422	265	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining instructional programs, maintaining facilities, providing secure buildings, upgrading aging technology, meeting operating expense requirements incurred when properly operating the educational facilities of the district						
Deerfield Community (1309)	09/10/2013	2013-2014 \$400,000 2014-2015 \$400,000 2015-2016 \$400,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2013	332	151	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining instructional programs, maintaining facilities, providing secure buildings, upgrading technology, meeting operating expense requirements incurred when properly operating the educational facilities of the district						
Deerfield Community (1309)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$400,000 2017-2018 \$400,000 2018-2019 \$400,000 2019-2020 \$400,000 \$1,600,000	NR - 2016	1,634	630	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring operational referendum of \$400,000 to exceed the revenue cap for 4 years beginning in 2016-17.						
Deforest Area (1316)	04/04/2000	\$290,000	RR - 2000	2,381	1,811	Passed
Brief Description: instructional technology hardware/software						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Deforest Area (1316)	04/04/2000	\$695,000	RR - 2001	2,277	1,908	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses of new h.s. addition/ new grade school						
Deforest Area (1316)	04/02/2019	2019 \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000	RR - 2019	3,256	2,649	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$2,500,000 starting in the 2019-2020 school year and thereafter for recurring purposes consisting of operating the new intermediate school and addition to the high school, expanding District programming supporting student achievement and the District's capacity to attract and retain quality staff, and reducing capital project borrowing costs.						
Delavan-Darien (1380)	02/17/2015	2015-2016 \$1,250,000 2016-2017 \$1,250,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2015	999	924	Passed
Brief Description: to exceed the revenue limit to support the educational programs and services of the district						
Delavan-Darien (1380)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$2,800,000 2020-2021 \$2,800,000 2021-2022 \$2,800,000 2022-2023 \$2,800,000 \$11,200,000	NR - 2019	3,729	2,875	Passed
Brief Description: 4 Year Non-Recurring Operational Referendum to exceed revenue cap by \$2,800,000 beginning in 2019-2020 and ending in 2022-2023						
Denmark (1407)	11/04/2008	2009-2010 \$700,000 2010-2011 \$800,000 2011-2012 \$900,000 \$2,400,000	NR - 2009	2,357	2,033	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap						
Denmark (1407)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$800,000 2015-2016 \$900,000 2016-2017 \$900,000 \$2,600,000	NR - 2014	1,086	784	Passed
Brief Description: Operating expenses, including ongoing educational programming and maintenance, enhancing safety and security, transportation and technology.						
Denmark (1407)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$925,000 2018-2019 \$925,000 2019-2020 \$925,000 \$2,775,000	NR - 2017	1,752	802	Passed
Brief Description: AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT BY \$925,000 A YEAR FOR THREE YEARS FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Depere (1414)	11/08/2005	\$600,000	RR - 2007	1,180	1,160	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for operational purposes						
Depere (1414)	05/23/2000	\$1,520,000	RR - 2001	1,700	1,634	Passed
Brief Description: operating costs, all day kindergarten program						
Dodgeville (1428)	04/05/2005	\$1,300,000	RR - 2005	885	799	Passed
Brief Description: deferred maintenance projects, replacing roofs on school buildings, technology improvements, increasing fund balances, and curriculum improvements in the District						
Dodgeville (1428)	11/06/2012	2012-2013 \$650,000 2013-2014 \$650,000 \$1,300,000	NR - 2012	2,382	1,819	Passed
Brief Description: District non-recurring operations						
Drummond (1491)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$500,000 2014-2015 \$500,000 2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2013	863	401	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining current levels of programs and operations.						
Durand-Arkansaw (1499)	11/06/2012	2012-2013 \$200,000 2013-2014 \$200,000 2014-2015 \$200,000 \$600,000	NR - 2012	1,799	1,568	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the school district budget to exceed revenue limit for facility maintenance.						
East Troy Community (1540)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$345,000 2007-2008 \$345,000 2008-2009 \$345,000 2009-2010 \$345,000 2010-2011 \$345,000 \$1,725,000	NR - 2006	782	511	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the cap for equipment, maintenance and safety projects						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
East Troy Community (1540)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$345,000 2002-2003 \$345,000 2003-2004 \$345,000 2004-2005 \$345,000 2005-2006 \$345,000 \$1,725,000	NR - 2001	1,022	1,007	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring expenses						
Eau Claire Area (1554)	04/06/1999	\$2,331,698	NR	8,727	6,929	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, non-recurring, 99-00						
Eau Claire Area (1554)	04/06/1999	\$2,198,528	NR	8,727	6,929	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, non-recurring, 00-01						
Eau Claire Area (1554)	04/06/1999	\$2,198,528	NR	8,727	6,929	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, non-recurring, 01-02						
Eau Claire Area (1554)	04/06/1999	\$1,080,278	NR	8,727	6,929	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, non-recurring, 02-03						
Eau Claire Area (1554)	04/06/1999	\$1,155,288	NR - 2003	8,727	6,929	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, non-recurring, 03-04						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Eau Claire Area (1554)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$5,860,000 2017-2018 \$5,860,000 2018-2019 \$5,860,000 2019-2020 \$5,860,000 2020-2021 \$5,860,000 2021-2022 \$5,860,000 2022-2023 \$5,860,000 2023-2024 \$5,860,000 2024-2025 \$5,860,000 2025-2026 \$5,860,000 2026-2027 \$5,860,000 2027-2028 \$5,860,000 2028-2029 \$5,860,000 2029-2030 \$5,860,000 2030-2031 \$5,860,000 \$87,900,000	NR - 2016	27,036	15,090	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit for \$ 5,860,000 for 2016-17 and for each of the next 14 years for non-recurring purposes consisting of staff, building maintenance, safety and security improvements, class size, technology, and debt service for capital improvement projects.						
Edgar (1561)	07/27/2005	2005 \$200,000 2006 \$100,000 \$300,000	RR - 2005	759	453	Passed
Brief Description:						
Edgar (1561)	04/03/2001	\$150,000	RR - 2001	691	642	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Edgerton (1568)	04/06/1999	\$175,000	RR	1,396	1,121	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits 99-00, recurring; oper new bldgs.						
Edgerton (1568)	11/06/2018	2018 \$1,250,000 \$1,250,000	RR - 2018	4,074	1,931	Passed
Brief Description: Question to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$1,250,000 beginning with the 2018-2019 school year, for recurring purposes consisting of supporting additional space, recruiting and retaining staff and enhancing educational opportunities.						
Elcho (1582)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$820,000 2010-2011 \$360,000 2011-2012 \$360,000 \$1,540,000	NR - 2009	800	637	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses and partially for the retirement of district debt in the 2009-10 year						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Elcho (1582)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$400,000 2014-2015 \$400,000 2015-2016 \$400,000 2016-2017 \$400,000 \$1,600,000	NR - 2013	576	525	Passed
Brief Description: General operational expenses.						
Elcho (1582)	09/10/2002	2002-2003 \$175,000 \$175,000	NR	613	483	Passed
Brief Description: remove asbestos, repair roof, replace windows						
Elcho (1582)	11/08/2016	2017-2018 \$500,000 2018-2019 \$500,000 2019-2020 \$500,000 2020-2021 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2017	1,100	869	Passed
Brief Description: Authorize the School District to exceed revenue limit by \$500,000 for four years for non-recurring purposes						
Eleva-Strum (1600)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$600,000 2014-2015 \$600,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2013	523	473	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum to exceed revenue limits by \$600,000 for two years to maintain existing educational programs.						
Eleva-Strum (1600)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$700,000 2016-2017 \$700,000 \$1,400,000	NR - 2015	958	646	Passed
Brief Description: Authorizing the school district budget to exceed revenue limit by \$700,000 for two years for non-recurring purposes.						
Eleva-Strum (1600)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$700,000 2018-2019 \$700,000 2019-2020 \$700,000 \$2,100,000	NR - 2017	696	390	Passed
Brief Description: Funding will be used for ongoing maintenance and educational programming.						
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah (1631)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$210,000 2008-2009 \$210,000 2009-2010 \$210,000 2010-2011 \$210,000 2011-2012 \$210,000 \$1,050,000	NR - 2007	602	374	Passed
Brief Description: funding the retirement of the district's prior service obligation and other operating expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah (1631)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$575,000 2013-2014 \$575,000 2014-2015 \$575,000 \$1,725,000	NR - 2012	708	582	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for operational and maintenance expenses						
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah (1631)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$725,000 2016-2017 \$725,000 2017-2018 \$725,000 2018-2019 \$725,000 \$2,900,000	NR - 2015	650	339	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for operational and maintenance expenses.						
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah (1631)	09/12/2000	2000-2001 \$302,000 2001-2002 \$302,000 \$604,000	NR	585	533	Passed
Brief Description: maintain optimal class size;maintain curriculum, technology, extra-curric. Activities, increased special ed costs						
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah (1631)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$1,467,920 2020-2021 \$1,560,171 2021-2022 \$1,698,640 2022-2023 \$1,843,433 2023-2024 \$2,175,909 \$8,746,073	NR - 2019	1,412	772	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution Authorizing the School District to Exceed Revenue Limit for Five Years for Non-Recurring Purposes consisting of operational and general maintenance expenses						
Elkhorn Area (1638)	11/08/2016	2018 \$300,000 \$300,000	RR - 2018	4,644	3,815	Passed
Brief Description: "Shall the Elkhorn Area School District, Walworth County, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, for the 2018-2019 school year and thereafter by \$300,000, for recurring purposes consisting of operational, maintenance, staffing and equipment costs for District facilities?"						
Ellsworth Community (1659)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$1,300,000 2012-2013 \$1,300,000 2013-2014 \$1,300,000 \$3,900,000	NR - 2011	1,559	1,485	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for non recurring purposes						
Ellsworth Community (1659)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$1,300,000 2016-2017 \$1,300,000 2017-2018 \$1,300,000 \$3,900,000	NR - 2015	1,816	1,000	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes consisting of maintaining educational programming, technology, and facilities.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Ellsworth Community (1659)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$250,000 2002-2003 \$250,000 2003-2004 \$250,000 2004-2005 \$250,000 2005-2006 \$250,000 2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$250,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 \$2,000,000	NR	1,628	1,397	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current programs						
Ellsworth Community (1659)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$1,000,000 2019-2020 \$1,000,000 2020-2021 \$1,000,000 2021-2022 \$1,000,000 \$4,000,000	NR - 2018	1,263	761	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes consisting of maintaining educational programming, technology, and facilities.						
Elmwood (1666)	04/03/2007	2007 \$300,000 2008 \$300,000 2009 \$300,000 \$900,000	RR - 2007	405	279	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses to properly operate its educational facilities						
Evansville Community (1694)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$340,000 2015-2016 \$445,000 2016-2017 \$480,000 2017-2018 \$490,000 2018-2019 \$496,200 \$2,251,200	NR - 2014	2,323	1,886	Passed
Brief Description: To fund costs of curriculum programming and technology initiatives.						
Evansville Community (1694)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$350,000 2015-2016 \$460,000 2016-2017 \$498,897 2017-2018 \$500,000 2018-2019 \$506,200 \$2,315,097	NR - 2014	2,347	1,871	Passed
Brief Description: To fund costs of enhancing building safety/security and maintaining district facilities						
Evansville Community (1694)	05/23/2000	\$775,000	RR - 2002	1,208	1,180	Passed
Brief Description: operate/maintain proposed new HS and other building renovations						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Evansville Community (1694)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$1,200,000 2020-2021 \$1,200,000 2021-2022 \$1,200,000 2022-2023 \$1,200,000 2023-2024 \$1,200,000 \$6,000,000	NR - 2019	2,942	1,827	Passed
Brief Description:						
Fennimore Community (1813)	06/16/2015	2015 \$150,000 2016 \$150,000 2017 \$150,000 2018 \$150,000 \$600,000	RR - 2015	337	93	Passed
Brief Description: Continuing and enhancing the educational programs of the District and maintaining the current level of District operations						
Florence (1855)	11/08/2005	2005-2006 \$500,000 2006-2007 \$750,000 2007-2008 \$1,000,000 2008-2009 \$1,250,000 2009-2010 \$1,250,000 \$4,750,000	NR - 2005	1,424	1,253	Passed
Brief Description:						
Florence (1855)	11/03/2009	2010-2011 \$1,000,000 2011-2012 \$1,000,000 2012-2013 \$1,000,000 2013-2014 \$1,000,000 2014-2015 \$1,000,000 \$5,000,000	NR - 2010	613	576	Passed
Brief Description: school distict operation and maintenance expenses						
Florence (1855)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$900,000 2016-2017 \$900,000 2017-2018 \$900,000 \$2,700,000	NR - 2015	1,036	934	Passed
Brief Description: Continued operation and maintenance						
Florence (1855)	11/07/2017	2018-2019 \$1,250,000 2019-2020 \$1,250,000 2020-2021 \$1,250,000 \$3,750,000	NR - 2018	383	359	Passed
Brief Description: For continuing operations and maintenance of the district.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Fontana J8 (1870)	08/14/2018	2018-2019 \$750,000 2019-2020 \$750,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 2021-2022 \$750,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2018	393	242	Passed
Brief Description: Four year non-recurring referendum to exceed the revenue cap for operational purposes.						
Fort Atkinson (1883)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$694,000 2007-2008 \$694,000 2008-2009 \$694,000 2009-2010 \$694,000 2010-2011 \$694,000 \$3,470,000	NR - 2006	1,768	1,746	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining educational programs in the school district						
Fort Atkinson (1883)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$694,000 2012-2013 \$694,000 2013-2014 \$694,000 \$2,082,000	NR - 2011	2,648	2,644	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining educational programs in the school district						
Fort Atkinson (1883)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$1,750,000 2015-2016 \$1,750,000 2016-2017 \$1,750,000 \$5,250,000	NR - 2014	2,377	1,539	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue cap on a non-recurring basis by \$1,750,000 for three years (2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17).						
Fort Atkinson (1883)	11/08/2016	2017 \$1,750,000 \$1,750,000	RR - 2017	5,333	3,342	Passed
Brief Description: Recurring referendum for \$1,750,000 in November, 2016						
Fort Atkinson (1883)	11/08/2016	2017-2018 \$2,250,000 2018-2019 \$2,250,000 2019-2020 \$2,250,000 \$6,750,000	NR - 2017	5,333	3,342	Passed
Brief Description: Non-Recurring operating referendum on November 8, 2016						
Fox Point J2 (1890)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$950,000 2016-2017 \$950,000 2017-2018 \$950,000 2018-2019 \$950,000 \$3,800,000	NR - 2015	1,146	950	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining instructional programs, maintaining class size and meeting operating expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Fox Point J2 (1890)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$3,100,000 2020-2021 \$3,100,000 2021-2022 \$3,100,000 2022-2023 \$3,100,000 \$12,400,000	NR - 2019	2,870	1,641	Passed
Brief Description: Non-Recurring Operational Referendum to Exceed Revenue Limit by \$3.1 Million per year for Four Years, 2019-20 school year through 2022-23 school year.						
Frederic (1939)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$500,000 2020-2021 \$500,000 2021-2022 \$500,000 2022-2023 \$500,000 2023-2024 \$500,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2019	601	361	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by an amount not to exceed \$500,000 on a non-recurring basis for five years beginning with the 2019-20 school year for operational expenses, staffing and maintenance costs.						
Gale-Etrick-Trempealeau (2009)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$800,000 2007-2008 \$800,000 2008-2009 \$800,000 2009-2010 \$800,000 2010-2011 \$800,000 \$4,000,000	NR - 2006	1,563	1,000	Passed
Brief Description: Paying the cost of maintaining programming and other operation and maintenance expenses of the District.						
Gale-Etrick-Trempealeau (2009)	09/14/2010	2011 \$800,000 2012 \$800,000 2013 \$800,000 2014 \$800,000 2015 \$800,000 \$4,000,000	RR - 2011	1,375	1,056	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of maintaining programming and other operation and maintenance expenses of the District						
Geneva J4 (2044)	02/15/2005	\$150,000	RR - 2005	67	39	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current level of educational programming						
Genoa City J2 (2051)	02/21/2017	2017 \$255,000 \$255,000	RR - 2017	257	137	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Cap by \$255,000						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/02/2004	2005-2006 \$1,250,000 2006-2007 \$1,250,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2005	2,577	1,613	Passed
Brief Description: funding educational programming for students						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$1,600,000 2008-2009 \$2,000,000 \$3,600,000	NR - 2007	2,440	1,287	Passed
Brief Description: FOR FUNDING EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMING FOR STUDENTS						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/04/2008	2009-2010 \$2,425,000 2010-2011 \$2,875,000 \$5,300,000	NR - 2009	2,732	1,429	Passed
Brief Description: To fund educational programming for students						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/02/2010	2011-2012 \$2,875,000 2012-2013 \$2,875,000 \$5,750,000	NR - 2011	2,328	1,319	Passed
Brief Description: To fund educational programming for students						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/06/2012	\$2,875,000	RR - 2013	2,851	1,409	Passed
Brief Description: For recurring purposes consisting of funding educational programming for students						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/06/2018	2019 \$1,400,000 2020 \$1,400,000 2021 \$1,400,000 \$4,200,000	RR - 2019	2,999	1,317	Passed
Brief Description: To fund educational programming for students						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	10/13/1998	\$200,000	NR	646	490	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit, 99-00, non-recur for educ. programs						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	10/13/1998	\$500,000	NR	646	490	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit, 00-01, non-recur for educ. programs						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	09/12/2000	2001-2002 \$650,000 2002-2003 \$775,000 \$1,425,000	NR	956	806	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current level of educational programming						
Gibraltar Area (2114)	09/10/2002	2003-2004 \$200,000 2004-2005 \$200,000 \$400,000	NR	1,045	1,002	Passed
Brief Description: renovating restrooms and HS biology lab						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Gibraltar Area (2114)	11/05/2002	2003-2004 \$995,000 2004-2005 \$1,200,000 \$2,195,000	NR	1,947	1,448	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current level of educational programming for students						
Gillett (2128)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$600,000 2020-2021 \$600,000 2021-2022 \$600,000 \$1,800,000	NR - 2019	1,012	864	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit by \$600,000 per year for three years for non-recurring purposes.						
Gilman (2135)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$325,000 2015-2016 \$380,000 2016-2017 \$435,000 2017-2018 \$490,000 \$1,630,000	NR - 2014	775	498	Passed
Brief Description: educational programming, expenditures and operations						
Gilman (2135)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$875,000 2019-2020 \$760,000 2020-2021 \$690,000 2021-2022 \$650,000 \$2,975,000	NR - 2018	377	225	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes consisting of educational programming, expenditures and operations.						
Gilmanton (2142)	11/06/2012	\$400,000	RR - 2012	327	228	Passed
Brief Description: general operational purposes						
Glendale-River Hills (2184)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$600,000 2012-2013 \$600,000 2013-2014 \$600,000 2014-2015 \$600,000 \$2,400,000	NR - 2011	2,902	2,239	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit in the amount of \$600,000 each year for four years for the purpose of maintaining current programs.						
Glendale-River Hills (2184)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$980,000 2016-2017 \$980,000 2017-2018 \$980,000 2018-2019 \$980,000 2019-2020 \$980,000 \$4,900,000	NR - 2015	3,979	2,625	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit in the amount of \$980,000 each year for five years for the purpose of maintaining current programs.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Glendale-River Hills (2184)	04/02/2019	2020-2021 \$1,580,000 2021-2022 \$1,580,000 2022-2023 \$1,580,000 2023-2024 \$1,580,000 2024-2025 \$1,580,000 \$7,900,000	NR - 2020	2,360	1,283	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit by \$1,580,000 per year for five years for non-recurring purposes						
Goodman-Armstrong (2212)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$550,000 2017-2018 \$550,000 2018-2019 \$550,000 \$1,650,000	NR - 2016	290	191	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap by \$550,000 for three years						
Goodman-Armstrong (2212)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$750,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 2021-2022 \$750,000 \$2,250,000	NR - 2019	316	219	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to exceed revenue cap commencing with the 2019-2020 school year by an amount of \$750,000.						
Grafton (2217)	11/07/2000	2000-2001 \$200,000 \$200,000	NR	4,129	3,263	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						
Granton Area (2226)	05/18/2004	\$350,000	RR - 2004	328	298	Passed
Brief Description: Provide for the operational needs of the district						
Granton Area (2226)	11/07/2000	2000-2001 \$60,000 \$60,000	NR	482	305	Passed
Brief Description: school bus purchases						
Granton Area (2226)	11/07/2000	\$30,000	RR - 2001	482	305	Passed
Brief Description: school bus purchases						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Green Bay Area (2289)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$16,500,000 2018-2019 \$16,500,000 2019-2020 \$16,500,000 2020-2021 \$16,500,000 2021-2022 \$16,500,000 2022-2023 \$16,500,000 2023-2024 \$16,500,000 2024-2025 \$16,500,000 2025-2026 \$16,500,000 2026-2027 \$16,500,000 \$165,000,000	NR - 2017	10,456	6,207	Passed
Brief Description: Question #1: Authorization to exceed the revenue limit on a non-recurring basis of 10 years by \$16,500,000 to allow the District to approach the state average consisting of: maintaining educational programming and class sizes; and retaining staff						
Green Lake (2310)	08/12/2014	2014-2015 \$300,000 2015-2016 \$300,000 \$600,000	NR - 2014	443	294	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes consisting of operational costs to maintain instructional programs, staffing and technology.						
Green Lake (2310)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$550,000 2017-2018 \$550,000 2018-2019 \$650,000 2019-2020 \$650,000 \$2,400,000	NR - 2016	772	542	Passed
Brief Description:						
Green Lake (2310)	10/02/2001	2001-2002 \$300,000 2002-2003 \$300,000 \$600,000	NR	557	263	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Green Lake (2310)	10/02/2001	\$600,000	RR - 2003	557	263	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Greendale (2296)	11/07/2000	2000-2001 \$550,000 2001-2002 \$550,000 2002-2003 \$550,000 2003-2004 \$550,000 \$2,200,000	NR	5,306	3,098	Passed
Brief Description: maintain existing educational programs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Greendale (2296)	04/06/2004	2004-2005 \$550,000 2005-2006 \$550,000 2006-2007 \$550,000 2007-2008 \$550,000 2008-2009 \$550,000 2009-2010 \$550,000 \$3,300,000	NR - 2004	2,847	2,159	Passed
Brief Description: maintain educational programs						
Greenwood (2394)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$500,000 2006-2007 \$500,000 2007-2008 \$500,000 2008-2009 \$500,000 2009-2010 \$500,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2005	935	450	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes consisting of costs of educational programs and operations						
Greenwood (2394)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$500,000 2011-2012 \$500,000 2012-2013 \$500,000 2013-2014 \$500,000 2014-2015 \$500,000 2015-2016 \$500,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2010	568	396	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes						
Greenwood (2394)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$850,000 2017-2018 \$750,000 2018-2019 \$750,000 2019-2020 \$750,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 \$3,850,000	NR - 2016	605	435	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes to maintain academic, co-curricular and athletic programs for students, upgrade technology education equipment, and continued maintenance of district facilities.						
Hamilton (2420)	02/20/2018	2019 \$1,500,000 \$1,500,000	RR - 2019	4,424	3,334	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by \$1,500,000 for the 2019-2020 school year and thereafter, for recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses for the new intermediate school.						
Hamilton (2420)	11/03/1998	\$516,000	RR	3,997	3,950	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits for oper. Costs, 99-00, recurring						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Hartland-Lakeside J3 (2460)	02/20/2001	\$598,000	RR - 2001	859	811	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Highland (2527)	04/05/2005	\$175,000	RR - 2005	256	248	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap						
Highland (2527)	04/05/2011	\$275,000	RR - 2011	321	300	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Highland (2527)	04/07/2015	\$240,000	RR - 2015	246	128	Passed
Brief Description: for recuning purposes consisting of operational costs and the cost of financing deferred maintenance projects.						
Hilbert (2534)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$400,000 2016-2017 \$400,000 2017-2018 \$400,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2015	501	396	Passed
Brief Description: Operation and Maintenance Costs						
Hilbert (2534)	04/07/1998	\$58,000	RR	468	194	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit starting 98-99 for technology						
Hillsboro (2541)	02/17/2015	2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$500,000 2017-2018 \$500,000 2018-2019 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2015	458	334	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposees consisting of operating and maintenance expenses.						
Hillsboro (2541)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$500,000 2020-2021 \$500,000 2021-2022 \$500,000 2022-2023 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2019	857	507	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes to maintain District facilities and current programs.						
Holmen (2562)	11/06/2007	\$536,952	RR - 2009	1,428	1,191	Passed
Brief Description: For recurring purposes consisting of operating costs for new facilities.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Holmen (2562)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$655,000 2016-2017 \$655,000 2017-2018 \$655,000 2018-2019 \$655,000 \$2,620,000	NR - 2015	1,428	1,304	Passed
Brief Description: Implementing one-to-one wireless mobile device technology at the Holmen Middle School and at the Holmen High School.						
Holmen (2562)	04/07/2015	\$335,000	RR - 2016	1,644	1,082	Passed
Brief Description: Ongoing building maintenance needs and the ongoing replacement of school vehicles.						
Holmen (2562)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$900,000 \$900,000	NR - 2017	1,571	1,322	Passed
Brief Description: Holmen High School site improvements: expanding student and guest parking (+145), constructing on-site access drives to alleviate traffic congestion, and develop two physical education/athletic fields.						
Holmen (2562)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$1,134,971 2018-2019 \$1,713,232 \$2,848,203	NR - 2017	1,856	1,042	Passed
Brief Description: Safety and Security capital improvements: digitally controlled door access and locking systems, school main entries reconstructed to be two-state passages, security camera surveillance systems at schools and public street development to relieve school traffic congestion at the intersection of Briggs and McHugh Road.						
Holmen (2562)	11/06/2018	2020 \$460,000 \$460,000	RR - 2020	6,430	3,448	Passed
Brief Description: Ongoing operating and maintaining costs for the additional space at Holmen High School						
Holmen (2562)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$450,000 2020-2021 \$450,000 2021-2022 \$450,000 2022-2023 \$450,000 2023-2024 \$450,000 \$2,250,000	NR - 2019	2,313	1,567	Passed
Brief Description: Modernizing and maintaining a capable technology infrastructure, and providing information technology services and devices across the District.						
Holmen (2562)	04/07/1998	\$508,458	RR	1,346	1,099	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits for recurring purposes for tech. cost						
Holmen (2562)	04/07/1998	\$330,000	RR	1,399	1,038	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits for operating costs for new school						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Holmen (2562)	04/06/2004	2006-2007 \$115,000 2007-2008 \$115,000 2008-2009 \$115,000 2009-2010 \$115,000 2010-2011 \$115,000 2011-2012 \$115,000 2012-2013 \$115,000 \$805,000	NR - 2006	1,280	1,215	Passed
Brief Description: operational costs of new and/or renovated facilities						
Hortonville (2583)	05/19/1998	\$160,000	RR	1,377	1,275	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits, 99-00, recurring costs						
Hortonville (2583)	05/22/2001	\$238,000	RR - 2002	1,260	1,255	Passed
Brief Description: increased water, sewer, heating, lighting, cleaning, phone lines at new buildings						
Howard-Suamico (2604)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$5,850,000 2019-2020 \$5,850,000 2020-2021 \$5,850,000 2021-2022 \$5,850,000 2022-2023 \$5,850,000 \$29,250,000	NR - 2018	4,417	3,122	Passed
Brief Description: exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, for a duration of five years beginning with the 2018-2019 school year and ending with the 2022-2023 school year by an amount of \$5,850,000 each year for non-recurring purposes consisting of reducing class sizes, employee compensation, and facility maintenance.						
Hudson (2611)	10/02/2001	\$530,000	RR - 2001	1,805	1,132	Passed
Brief Description: operating and replacement costs associated with district wide technology						
Hudson (2611)	10/02/2001	\$1,230,000	RR - 2001	2,031	919	Passed
Brief Description: compensation for teachers and support staff						
Hustisford (2625)	11/04/2014	\$240,000	RR - 2014	834	743	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining current programs, services, and staffing.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Hustisford (2625)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$150,000 2015-2016 \$150,000 2016-2017 \$150,000 2017-2018 \$150,000 \$600,000	NR - 2014	867	706	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining current programs, and staffing, expanding educational opportunities, and purchasing and installing instructional technology.						
Hustisford (2625)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$200,000 2019-2020 \$200,000 2020-2021 \$200,000 \$600,000	NR - 2018	414	367	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit by \$200,000 each year for three years (starting Fiscal Year 2019)						
Hustisford (2625)	04/07/1998	\$187,880	NR	365	278	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes, 1998-99						
Independence (2632)	09/10/1996	1997-1998 \$96,000 1998-1999 \$96,000 1999-2000 \$96,000 2000-2001 \$96,000 2001-2002 \$96,000 2002-2003 \$96,000 2003-2004 \$96,000 2004-2005 \$96,000 2005-2006 \$96,000 2006-2007 \$96,000 2007-2008 \$96,000 2008-2009 \$96,000 \$1,152,000	NR - 1997	438	199	Passed
Brief Description:						
Independence (2632)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$200,000 2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$200,000 \$800,000	NR - 2007	414	228	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Independence (2632)	11/08/2011	2011-2012 \$250,000 2012-2013 \$250,000 2013-2014 \$250,000 2014-2015 \$250,000 2015-2016 \$250,000 \$1,250,000	NR - 2011	252	232	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes						
Independence (2632)	02/16/2016	2016-2017 \$700,000 2017-2018 \$700,000 2018-2019 \$700,000 2019-2020 \$700,000 2020-2021 \$700,000 \$3,500,000	NR - 2016	195	176	Passed
Brief Description: 5 year \$700,000 for non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses and programming improvements,						
Iola-Scandinavia (2639)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$600,000 2017-2018 \$650,000 2018-2019 \$800,000 2019-2020 \$950,000 2020-2021 \$1,600,000 \$4,600,000	NR - 2016	1,587	988	Passed
Brief Description: Revenue Cap Exemption						
Iola-Scandinavia (2639)	11/02/1999	\$200,000	RR - 2000	631	573	Passed
Brief Description: operating costs						
Iowa-Grant (2646)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$500,000 2009-2010 \$500,000 \$1,000,000	NR - 2008	695	418	Passed
Brief Description: To fund school district operating expenses						
Iowa-Grant (2646)	09/14/2010	2010-2011 \$850,000 2011-2012 \$900,000 2012-2013 \$900,000 \$2,650,000	NR - 2010	721	564	Passed
Brief Description: operational needs of the School District						
Iowa-Grant (2646)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$950,000 2014-2015 \$950,000 2015-2016 \$950,000 \$2,850,000	NR - 2013	658	355	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit for program and operational needs.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Iowa-Grant (2646)	04/05/2016	2016 \$1,800,000 \$1,800,000	RR - 2016	840	684	Passed
Brief Description: To authorize the District to exceed the revenue cap on a recurring basis of \$1,800,000 starting in the school year 2016-17 for District programs and operations including building and maintenance projects.						
Ithaca (2660)	04/06/2004	\$350,000	RR - 2004	434	251	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Jefferson (2702)	02/16/2016	2016-2017 \$775,000 2017-2018 \$775,000 2018-2019 \$775,000 \$2,325,000	NR - 2016	1,823	1,180	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit on a non-recurring basis by up to \$775,000 per year for three years to maintain the current level of educational programs and staff.						
Jefferson (2702)	11/06/2018	2019 \$775,000 2020 \$775,000 2021 \$775,000 2022 \$775,000 \$3,100,000	RR - 2019	3,164	2,503	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum to exceed revenue limits on recurring basis for operational expenses.						
Johnson Creek (2730)	04/04/2000	\$100,000	RR - 2000	303	301	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						
Juda (2737)	04/05/2016	2016 \$150,000 \$150,000	RR - 2016	329	182	Passed
Brief Description: School district budget shall include an amount not to exceed \$150,000 in excess of the revenue limits imposed by Section 121.91 of the Wisconsin Statutes each year beginning with the 2016-17 school year on a recurring basis for the purpose of paying District operation costs including curriculum, utilities, technology, insurance, professional development and staffing needs.						
Juda (2737)	11/06/2018	2018 \$350,000 \$350,000	RR - 2018	344	277	Passed
Brief Description: The district is seeking a \$350,000 recurring operational referendum.						
Juda (2737)	04/07/1998	\$50,000	NR	108	54	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap to buy fire station; nonrecurring, 1998-99						
Juda (2737)	11/07/2000	\$50,000	RR - 2001	348	257	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Kenosha (2793)	02/19/2008	\$2,427,000	RR - 2010	17,075	12,744	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenace costs of a new comprehensive high school facility with academies						
Kettle Moraine (1376)	04/03/2001	\$485,000	RR - 2001	3,057	2,748	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenance of new and remodeled facilities						
Kewaskum (2800)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$430,000 2006-2007 \$430,000 2007-2008 \$430,000 2008-2009 \$430,000 2009-2010 \$430,000 \$2,150,000	NR - 2005	1,593	1,532	Passed
Brief Description: acquiring textbooks, technology, and supplemental materials						
Kickapoo Area (5960)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$225,000 2006-2007 \$225,000 2007-2008 \$225,000 \$675,000	NR - 2005	503	355	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit for non-recurring purposes consisting of maintain existing educational programs and facilities						
Kiel Area (2828)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$840,000 2019-2020 \$840,000 2020-2021 \$840,000 2021-2022 \$840,000 2022-2023 \$840,000 2023-2024 \$840,000 2024-2025 \$840,000 2025-2026 \$840,000 2026-2027 \$840,000 2027-2028 \$840,000 \$8,400,000	NR - 2018	1,452	1,297	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap by \$840,000 per year for 10 years beginning with the 2018-2019 school year and ending with the 2027-28 school year for non-recurring purposes.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Kiel Area (2828)	04/06/1999	1999-2000 \$300,000 2000-2001 \$300,000 2001-2002 \$300,000 2002-2003 \$300,000 2003-2004 \$300,000 2004-2005 \$300,000 2005-2006 \$300,000 2006-2007 \$300,000 2007-2008 \$300,000 2008-2009 \$300,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 1999	1,020	781	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap,tech & maint, nonrecur, 99-00 thru08-09						
Kohler (2842)	05/05/1998	\$100,000	NR	311	276	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev limits 1998-2002 for tech improve (nonrecurring)						
Kohler (2842)	05/05/1998	\$150,000	NR	324	262	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits 98-99, nonrecurring, for educ. needs						
Kohler (2842)	05/11/1999	\$125,000	NR	204	177	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev limit 99-00, nonrecurring						
Lacrosse (2849)	09/14/2004	2004-2005 \$3,525,000 2005-2006 \$3,525,000 2006-2007 \$3,525,000 2007-2008 \$3,525,000 2008-2009 \$3,525,000 \$17,625,000	NR - 2004	5,716	5,134	Passed
Brief Description: \$400,000 per year for technology, \$600,000 for building repairs and maintenance, \$2,525,000 for educational programs						
Lacrosse (2849)	04/01/2008	2009-2010 \$4,175,000 2010-2011 \$4,175,000 2011-2012 \$4,175,000 2012-2013 \$4,175,000 2013-2014 \$4,175,000 \$20,875,000	NR - 2009	5,701	4,993	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining educational programs; maintaining District facilities; and replacing technology						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Lacrosse (2849)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$4,175,000 2015-2016 \$4,175,000 2016-2017 \$4,175,000 2017-2018 \$4,175,000 2018-2019 \$4,175,000 \$20,875,000	NR - 2014	4,195	2,029	Passed
Brief Description: educational programs, building safety and maintenance and technology.						
Lacrosse (2849)	04/03/2018	2019-2020 \$4,175,000 2020-2021 \$4,175,000 2021-2022 \$4,175,000 2022-2023 \$4,175,000 2023-2024 \$4,175,000 \$20,875,000	NR - 2019	7,393	2,408	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by \$4,175,000 per year for five years for non-recurring purposes consisting of maintaining educational programs, maintaining district facilities and maintaining and replacing technology.						
Ladysmith (2856)	02/20/2001	\$350,000	RR - 2001	490	472	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Lafarge (2863)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$150,000 2007-2008 \$150,000 2008-2009 \$150,000 \$450,000	NR - 2006	276	153	Passed
Brief Description: school district operation and maintenance expenses						
Lafarge (2863)	11/04/2008	\$250,000	RR - 2009	513	351	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining and improving instructional materials, programs and staff, replacing technology equipment, updating facility equipment and maintaining the current School District facilities.						
Lake Geneva J1 (2885)	09/12/2000	\$300,000	RR - 2000	840	495	Passed
Brief Description: reduce class size to 15 students						
Lake Holcombe (2891)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$675,000 2014-2015 \$675,000 2015-2016 \$675,000 \$2,025,000	NR - 2013	559	383	Passed
Brief Description: operational and maintenance expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Lake Holcombe (2891)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$675,000 2017-2018 \$675,000 2018-2019 \$675,000 \$2,025,000	NR - 2016	894	366	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue caps by \$675,000 for three years beginning with the 2016-17 school year through the 2018-19 school year for operational & maintenance expenses.						
Lake Holcombe (2891)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$850,000 2020-2021 \$850,000 2021-2022 \$850,000 \$2,550,000	NR - 2019	608	274	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue caps by \$850,000 for three years beginning with the 2019-20 school year through the 2021-22 school year for operational & maintenance expenses.						
Lake Mills Area (2898)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$200,000 2011-2012 \$200,000 2012-2013 \$200,000 \$1,000,000	NR - 2008	1,012	809	Passed
Brief Description: Adding and Replacing Technology						
Lake Mills Area (2898)	11/07/2000	2000-2001 \$780,000 2001-2002 \$780,000 2002-2003 \$780,000 \$2,340,000	NR	2,054	2,007	Passed
Brief Description: renovate, improve, expand, remodel HS						
Lake Mills Area (2898)	11/04/2003	2003-2004 \$700,000 2004-2005 \$700,000 2005-2006 \$700,000 \$2,100,000	NR	701	519	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Lancaster Community (2912)	04/03/2007	2007 \$300,000 2008 \$300,000 2009 \$350,000 2010 \$350,000 \$1,300,000	RR - 2007	748	480	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue cap - recurring						
Lancaster Community (2912)	05/22/2001	\$450,000	RR - 2001	1,458	1,047	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purpose						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Laona (2940)	11/02/2010	2010-2011 \$350,000 2011-2012 \$350,000 2012-2013 \$350,000 2013-2014 \$350,000 2014-2015 \$350,000 2015-2016 \$350,000 \$2,100,000	NR - 2010	415	342	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit for Non-Recurring Purposes						
Laona (2940)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$209,000 2016-2017 \$559,000 2017-2018 \$559,000 2018-2019 \$559,000 \$1,886,000	NR - 2015	295	184	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for non-recurring purposes						
Laona (2940)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$559,000 2020-2021 \$559,000 2021-2022 \$559,000 2022-2023 \$559,000 \$2,236,000	NR - 2019	253	124	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for nonrecurring purposes						
Lena (2961)	02/21/2006	2006-2007 \$300,000 2007-2008 \$300,000 2008-2009 \$300,000 \$900,000	NR - 2006	298	223	Passed
Brief Description: school district operation and maintenance expenses						
Lena (2961)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$300,000 2011-2012 \$400,000 2012-2013 \$400,000 2013-2014 \$450,000 2014-2015 \$450,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2010	451	312	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes						
Lena (2961)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$550,000 2017-2018 \$600,000 2018-2019 \$650,000 2019-2020 \$700,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 \$3,250,000	NR - 2016	532	475	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum to exceed the revenue limit for 5 years starting with the 2016-17 school year.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Linn J4 (3087)	06/19/2001	\$75,000	RR - 2002	157	150	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Little Chute Area (3129)	02/20/2007	2007-2008 \$200,000 2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$200,000 2011-2012 \$200,000 \$1,000,000	NR - 2007	751	590	Passed
Brief Description: Authorize the school district to exceed revenue limit by \$200,000 per year for five years for technology.						
Little Chute Area (3129)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$355,000 2013-2014 \$355,000 2014-2015 \$355,000 2015-2016 \$250,000 2016-2017 \$250,000 \$1,565,000	NR - 2012	1,028	648	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes consisting of technology hardware, software and infrastructure						
Little Chute Area (3129)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$275,000 2018-2019 \$275,000 2019-2020 \$275,000 2020-2021 \$275,000 2021-2022 \$275,000 \$1,375,000	NR - 2017	766	386	Passed
Brief Description: Authorize the school district to exceed revenue limit by \$275,000 per year for five years for technology.						
Lodi (3150)	11/04/2008	2009-2010 \$875,000 2010-2011 \$875,000 2011-2012 \$875,000 \$2,625,000	NR - 2009	2,489	2,291	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining and improving instructional programs and staff, replacing technology software and equipment, updating facility equipment and maintaining the current School District facilities						
Lodi (3150)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$950,000 2015-2016 \$950,000 2016-2017 \$950,000 \$2,850,000	NR - 2014	1,117	1,030	Passed
Brief Description: Funding general operations, technology and curriculum, and facility maintenance and improvements.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Lodi (3150)	11/08/2016	2017-2018 \$1,700,000 2018-2019 \$1,700,000 2019-2020 \$1,700,000 2020-2021 \$1,700,000 2021-2022 \$1,700,000 \$8,500,000	NR - 2017	3,246	2,156	Passed
Brief Description: Funding general operations, maintenance, instructional technology, and staff over 5 years						
Loyal (3206)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$195,000 2015-2016 \$395,000 2016-2017 \$395,000 2017-2018 \$395,000 2018-2019 \$395,000 \$1,775,000	NR - 2014	668	535	Passed
Brief Description: Building Maintenance and Operating Expenses						
Loyal (3206)	11/06/2018	2018-2019 \$280,000 2019-2020 \$675,000 2020-2021 \$675,000 2021-2022 \$675,000 2022-2023 \$675,000 \$2,980,000	NR - 2018	717	496	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit for five years for non-recurring purposes.						
Luck (3213)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$300,000 2015-2016 \$300,000 2016-2017 \$300,000 2017-2018 \$300,000 2018-2019 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	NR - 2014	242	212	Passed
Brief Description: for technology initiatives and operating costs						
Luck (3213)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$300,000 2020-2021 \$300,000 2021-2022 \$300,000 2022-2023 \$300,000 2023-2024 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	NR - 2019	534	296	Passed
Brief Description: Purposes consisting of maintaining current levels of educational programming and operational costs.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Madison Metropolitan (3269)	05/24/2005	2005-2006 \$4,997,000 2006-2007 \$5,113,000 2007-2008 \$5,234,000 2008-2009 \$5,362,000 2009-2010 \$5,491,000 \$26,197,000	NR - 2005	23,191	20,419	Passed
Brief Description: Maintenance and technology						
Madison Metropolitan (3269)	11/04/2008	2009 \$5,000,000 2010 \$4,000,000 2011 \$4,000,000 \$13,000,000	RR - 2009	87,329	40,748	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Madison Metropolitan (3269)	11/08/2016	2016 \$5,000,000 2017 \$5,000,000 2018 \$8,000,000 2019 \$8,000,000 \$26,000,000	RR - 2016	108,343	37,612	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit						
Madison Metropolitan (3269)	06/03/2003	2003-2004 \$12,300,000 \$12,300,000	NR	18,433	17,468	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Madison Metropolitan (3269)	11/09/1999	\$340,000	RR - 2001	11,554	10,086	Passed
Brief Description: operating costs of new e.s.						
Madison Metropolitan (3269)	11/09/1999	2000-2001 \$2,597,000 2001-2002 \$3,589,000 2002-2003 \$4,147,000 2003-2004 \$4,737,000 2004-2005 \$4,863,000 \$19,933,000	NR	16,024	5,662	Passed
Brief Description: maintenance of facilities						
Manawa (3276)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$365,000 \$365,000	NR - 2019	1,046	943	Passed
Brief Description: Former Elementary School demolition						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Manawa (3276)	04/04/2000	2000-2001 \$195,000	NR	780	536	Passed
		2001-2002 \$195,000				
		2002-2003 \$195,000				
		2003-2004 \$195,000				
		2004-2005 \$195,000				
		2005-2006 \$195,000				
		2006-2007 \$195,000				
		2007-2008 \$195,000				
		2008-2009 \$195,000				
		2009-2010 \$195,000				
		2010-2011 \$195,000				
		2011-2012 \$195,000				
		\$2,340,000				
Brief Description: operation & maint. Costs, including textbooks, bus purchases, bldg/ground maint.						
Manitowoc (3290)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$1,000,000	NR - 2015	4,916	3,846	Passed
		2016-2017 \$1,000,000				
		2017-2018 \$1,000,000				
		\$3,000,000				
Brief Description: Referendum to exceed the revenue limit for non-recurring purposes to maintain current programs and services						
Manitowoc (3290)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$600,000	NR - 2015	5,408	3,335	Passed
		2016-2017 \$600,000				
		2017-2018 \$600,000				
		\$1,800,000				
Brief Description: Referendum to exceed the revenue limit for non-recurring purposes to address major maintenance and security needs (including updating security cameras, lighting, windows, asbestos abatement, and roofs).						
Manitowoc (3290)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$3,500,000	NR - 2018	5,116	3,107	Passed
		2019-2020 \$3,500,000				
		2020-2021 \$3,500,000				
		\$10,500,000				
Brief Description: Resolution Authorizing the Manitowoc Public School District to exceed its revenue limit by the amount of \$3,500,000 on a non-recurring basis annually for each of the school years 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021						
Manitowoc (3290)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$400,000	NR - 2015	5,027	3,672	Passed
		2016-2017 \$400,000				
		2017-2018 \$400,000				
		\$1,200,000				
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, for the 2015-2016 school year through the 2017-2018 school year by \$400,000 a year, to update classroom technology and replace existing technology and replace existing computers.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Maple Dale-Indian Hill (1897)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$800,000	NR - 2009	809	632	Passed
		2010-2011 \$800,000				
		2011-2012 \$800,000				
		2012-2013 \$800,000				
		2013-2014 \$800,000				
		2014-2015 \$800,000				
		2015-2016 \$800,000				
		2016-2017 \$800,000				
		2017-2018 \$800,000				
		2018-2019 \$800,000				
		\$8,000,000				
Brief Description: For operating expenses						
Maple Dale-Indian Hill (1897)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$980,000	NR - 2019	1,001	774	Passed
		2020-2021 \$980,000				
		2021-2022 \$980,000				
		2022-2023 \$980,000				
		2023-2024 \$980,000				
		2024-2025 \$980,000				
		2025-2026 \$980,000				
		2026-2027 \$980,000				
		2027-2028 \$980,000				
		2028-2029 \$980,000				
		\$9,800,000				
Brief Description: For operating expenses						
Marathon City (3304)	02/15/2005	\$345,000	RR - 2005	1,320	617	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution Authorizing the School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit by \$345,000 for Recurring Purposes						
Marathon City (3304)	11/06/2018	2018 \$685,000	RR - 2018	1,238	1,046	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution Authorizing the School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit by \$685,000 for Recurring Purposes						
Markesan (3325)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$1,000,000	NR - 2007	1,763	1,020	Passed
		2008-2009 \$1,000,000				
		2009-2010 \$1,000,000				
		\$3,000,000				
Brief Description: Operating Costs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Markesan (3325)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$1,400,000 2011-2012 \$1,400,000 2012-2013 \$1,400,000 2013-2014 \$1,400,000 \$5,600,000	NR - 2010	1,103	1,023	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining current educational programs and facilities and paying operating costs.						
Markesan (3325)	08/12/2014	2014-2015 \$695,000 2015-2016 \$695,000 2016-2017 \$695,000 2017-2018 \$695,000 \$2,780,000	NR - 2014	1,225	676	Passed
Brief Description: To Maintain School District Programs and Operations						
Markesan (3325)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$1,095,000 2019-2020 \$1,095,000 2020-2021 \$1,095,000 2021-2022 \$1,095,000 \$4,380,000	NR - 2018	898	502	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain School District programs and operations						
Markesan (3325)	04/07/1998	\$500,000	RR	826	696	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits for recurring purposes; oper. costs						
Marshall (3332)	11/06/2012	2013-2014 \$500,000 2014-2015 \$500,000 2015-2016 \$500,000 \$1,500,000	NR - 2013	1,497	1,349	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain class size, upgrade and improve technology and maintenance, repair and improvement projects.						
Marshall (3332)	02/16/2016	2016-2017 \$875,000 2017-2018 \$875,000 2018-2019 \$875,000 \$2,625,000	NR - 2016	740	495	Passed
Brief Description: Operational needs consisting of maintaining reasonable class sizes; sustaining academic, co-curricular and athletic programs; supporting student access to technology; and continued maintenance of district facilities.						
Marshall (3332)	04/02/2019	2019 \$875,000 \$875,000	RR - 2019	770	528	Passed
Brief Description: Reclassify existing/retiring non-recurring authority of \$875,000 per year for the purposes of maintaining current academic, athletic and co-curricular programs; retaining and recruiting staff; and updating instructional resources, technology and facilities.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Marshall (3332)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$375,000 2020-2021 \$375,000 2021-2022 \$375,000 \$1,125,000	NR - 2019	770	528	Passed
Brief Description: Seek permission to exceed the revenue limits on a non-recurring basis for the 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22 school years by \$375,000 per year for the purposes of maintaining current academic, athletic and co-curricular programs; retaining and recruiting staff; and updating instructional resources, technology and facilities.						
Marshfield (3339)	02/19/2008	2008-2009 \$2,000,000 2009-2010 \$2,500,000 2010-2011 \$3,000,000 2011-2012 \$3,000,000 2012-2013 \$3,000,000 \$13,500,000	NR - 2008	5,892	4,760	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution Authorizing the School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit for Five Years for Non-Recurring Purposes						
Marshfield (3339)	11/06/2012	2013-2014 \$2,500,000 2014-2015 \$2,500,000 2015-2016 \$2,500,000 2016-2017 \$2,500,000 \$10,000,000	NR - 2013	7,807	6,076	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes consisting of sustaining educational programs						
Marshfield (3339)	11/08/2016	2017-2018 \$3,000,000 2018-2019 \$3,000,000 2019-2020 \$3,000,000 2020-2021 \$3,000,000 \$12,000,000	NR - 2017	8,494	5,655	Passed
Brief Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT BY \$3,000,000 FOR FOUR YEARS FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						
Marshfield (3339)	04/02/2002	2002-2003 \$1,000,000 2003-2004 \$1,000,000 2004-2005 \$1,000,000 \$3,000,000	NR	4,825	3,009	Passed
Brief Description: sustatin educational programs, replace technology equipment and perform building and site maintenance						
Mauston (3360)	04/04/2000	\$700,000	RR - 2000	843	806	Passed
Brief Description: operating costs of new H.S.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
McFarland (3381)	11/08/2016	2017 \$100,000 2018 \$132,000 \$232,000	RR - 2017	2,776	1,584	Passed
Brief Description: Operational Costs associated with expanded facilities						
McFarland (3381)	11/08/2016	2017 \$437,000 2018 \$397,000 2019 \$270,000 \$1,104,000	RR - 2017	2,946	1,410	Passed
Brief Description: Operational costs associated with maintaining current educational programming						
McFarland (3381)	11/04/1997	\$348,000	RR	1,105	836	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap for new el. sch. operations						
McFarland (3381)	03/16/2004	2004 \$477,000 2005 \$264,000 2006 \$264,000 2007 \$264,000 2008 \$264,000 \$1,533,000	RR - 2004	1,262	1,180	Passed
Brief Description: operational needs of the district						
Melrose-Mindoro (3428)	02/15/2011	2011 \$425,000 2012 \$425,000 2013 \$425,000 \$1,275,000	RR - 2011	525	298	Passed
Brief Description: recurring referenda to maintain the current level of operations and provision of educational services to the students of the district						
Melrose-Mindoro (3428)	06/13/2000	2000-2001 \$230,000 2001-2002 \$125,000 2002-2003 \$115,000 2003-2004 \$115,000 2004-2005 \$165,000 2005-2006 \$190,000 \$940,000	RR - 2000	532	178	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current operations; improve programs, unplanned maintenance						
Melrose-Mindoro (3428)	09/10/1996	\$125,000	RR	314	261	Passed
Brief Description: revenue limit						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Menasha (3430)	04/04/2000	\$103,500	RR - 2000	2,117	804	Passed
Brief Description: funding of police school liaison officer program						
Menasha (3430)	04/03/2001	\$600,000	RR - 2001	1,992	1,583	Passed
Brief Description: preserve district's technology investment by replacing aging computers and upgrade information systems						
Mercer (3484)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$250,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 \$750,000	NR - 2006	596	182	Passed
Brief Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT BY \$250,000.00 ON A NON-RECURRING BASIS.						
Mercer (3484)	11/04/2008	2009-2010 \$350,000 2010-2011 \$350,000 2011-2012 \$350,000 2012-2013 \$350,000 2013-2014 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2009	710	302	Passed
Brief Description: maintain District educational programs, technology, and facilities						
Mercer (3484)	02/19/2013	\$650,000	RR - 2013	430	230	Passed
Brief Description: Annually maintaining educational programs, technology, and facilities						
Mercer (3484)	11/05/2002	2003-2004 \$140,000 2004-2005 \$140,000 2005-2006 \$140,000 \$420,000	NR	501	315	Passed
Brief Description: maintain educational programs and facilities						
Merrill Area (3500)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$2,500,000 2019-2020 \$2,500,000 2020-2021 \$2,500,000 2021-2022 \$2,500,000 \$10,000,000	NR - 2018	2,891	1,730	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum to Exceed revenue limits by \$2.5 million per year for four years on a non-recurring basis.						
Middleton-Cross Plains (3549)	05/23/2000	\$1,500,000	RR - 2002	4,226	3,924	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Middleton-Cross Plains (3549)	05/23/2000	\$400,000	RR - 2001	4,226	3,924	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Middleton-Cross Plains (3549)	11/06/2012	\$797,000	RR - 2014	13,881	7,953	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses resulting from the addition to Glacier Creek Middle School and the construction of Kromrey Middle School						
Middleton-Cross Plains (3549)	11/06/2018	2019 \$2,800,000 2020 \$2,000,000 \$4,800,000	RR - 2019	15,840	7,062	Passed
Brief Description: exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$2,800,000 for the 2019-2020 school year and by an additional \$2,000,000 (for a total of \$4,800,000) for the 2020-21 school year and thereafter, for recurring purposes						
Milton (3612)	11/02/2004	\$482,933	RR - 2005	4,871	3,383	Passed
Brief Description: operational costs associated with expanding Harmony Elementary school and reducing class sizes						
Milton (3612)	11/02/2004	2005-2006 \$200,000 2006-2007 \$200,000 2007-2008 \$200,000 2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$200,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2005	4,954	3,280	Passed
Brief Description: capital improvements to district's buildings and grounds and for computer technology projects at various buildings and sites						
Milton (3612)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$2,500,000 2017-2018 \$2,500,000 2018-2019 \$2,500,000 2019-2020 \$2,500,000 2020-2021 \$2,500,000 \$12,500,000	NR - 2016	5,758	5,228	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for operational needs.						
Mineral Point (3633)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$400,000 2010-2011 \$600,000 \$1,000,000	NR - 2009	896	588	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain educational programs, facilities and equipment of the District.						
Mineral Point (3633)	04/03/2012	\$1,100,000	RR - 2012	1,007	503	Passed
Brief Description: Paying the costs of maintaining the educational programs, facilities, and equipment of the District.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Mineral Point (3633)	11/06/2018	2019 \$350,000 \$350,000	RR - 2019	1,239	881	Passed
Brief Description: Paying the costs of maintaining ongoing operational expenses.						
Minocqua J1 (3640)	11/07/2000	2001-2002 \$429,000 2002-2003 \$429,000 2003-2004 \$429,000 2004-2005 \$429,000 2005-2006 \$429,000 \$2,145,000	NR	1,925	1,798	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring expenses						
Minocqua J1 (3640)	02/21/2006	\$977,000	RR - 2006	913	782	Passed
Brief Description: To improve and maintain operations of the District.						
Mondovi (3668)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$300,000 2016-2017 \$300,000 2017-2018 \$300,000 \$900,000	NR - 2015	1,318	854	Passed
Brief Description: To pay District operating costs to maintain instructional programs and technology						
Mondovi (3668)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$450,000 2019-2020 \$450,000 2020-2021 \$450,000 \$1,350,000	NR - 2018	893	506	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to exceed revenue cap by \$450,000 each year commencing with the 2018-19 school year and ending with the 2020-2021 school year.						
Monona Grove (3675)	04/04/2006	\$432,992	RR - 2008	3,451	2,690	Passed
Brief Description: on-going operational cost associated with the construction of a new 5-8 school facility.						
Monona Grove (3675)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$2,600,000 2017-2018 \$2,600,000 2018-2019 \$2,600,000 2019-2020 \$2,600,000 2020-2021 \$2,600,000 \$13,000,000	NR - 2016	5,027	3,162	Passed
Brief Description: Shall the Monona Grove School District, Dane County, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by up to \$2,600,000 per year for a period of five years on a non-recurring basis beginning with the 2016-2017 school year, and ending with the 2020-2021 school year, for the purpose of funding School District operations, including, but not limited to, costs associated with curriculum, technology, personnel, maintenance, equipment purchases, and facility improvements.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Monona Grove (3675)	11/06/2018	2019 \$930,000 \$930,000	RR - 2019	5,989	4,346	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limits by \$930,000 on a recurring basis beginning with the 2019-2020 school year for the purpose of paying operational and maintenance expenses of the District, including any additional costs associated with the new elementary school.						
Monroe (3682)	11/03/1998	\$797,500	RR	2,832	2,188	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, recurring, for staff & maint, 1999-2000						
Monroe (3682)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$1,350,000 2008-2009 \$1,500,000 2009-2010 \$2,300,000 2010-2011 \$3,200,000 \$8,350,000	NR - 2007	2,865	1,739	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit for Non-Recurring Purposes						
Monroe (3682)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$1,500,000 2017-2018 \$1,500,000 2018-2019 \$1,500,000 \$4,500,000	NR - 2016	4,903	2,599	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain Educational Services and Programming						
Monroe (3682)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$460,000 2017-2018 \$460,000 2018-2019 \$460,000 \$1,380,000	NR - 2016	5,168	2,269	Passed
Brief Description: Safety, Security, Communications and Maintenance Expenses						
Monroe (3682)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$1,500,000 2020-2021 \$1,500,000 2021-2022 \$1,500,000 2022-2023 \$1,500,000 2023-2024 \$1,500,000 \$7,500,000	NR - 2019	4,459	2,233	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain Current Educational Programs and Offerings						
Montello (3689)	09/09/2008	2008-2009 \$950,000 2009-2010 \$950,000 \$1,900,000	NR - 2008	915	866	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining instructional programs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Montello (3689)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$1,200,000 2017-2018 \$1,200,000 2018-2019 \$1,200,000 \$3,600,000	NR - 2016	1,475	1,131	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain instructional programming.						
Monticello (3696)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$305,000 2009-2010 \$390,000 2010-2011 \$430,000 2011-2012 \$430,000 2012-2013 \$430,000 2013-2014 \$430,000 \$2,415,000	NR - 2008	415	200	Passed
Brief Description: operational expenses, acquiring textbooks, vehicles and technology equipment, replace storage garage, maintenance and repair projects including roofing, HVAC systems and flooring						
Monticello (3696)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$530,000 2015-2016 \$680,000 2016-2017 \$680,000 2017-2018 \$680,000 2018-2019 \$820,000 2019-2020 \$820,000 2020-2021 \$820,000 2021-2022 \$820,000 \$5,850,000	NR - 2014	261	172	Passed
Brief Description: Operational expenses; acquiring vehicles; upgrading and acquiring agriculture/technology, cafeteria, security and other classroom equipment; replacing playground equipment; and maintenance and repair projects, including roofing, HVAC systems, doors and flooring.						
Mosinee (3787)	04/03/2007	\$250,000	RR - 2008	2,274	1,947	Passed
Brief Description: school district operation and maintenance costs						
Mount Horeb Area (3794)	11/02/1999	\$270,200	RR - 2000	1,121	1,030	Passed
Brief Description: Operating purposes						
Mukwonago (3822)	04/07/1998	\$442,524	RR	2,433	1,505	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap for bldg operating costs; recurring (7/1/00)						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Mukwonago (3822)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$535,000 2008-2009 \$1,085,000 2009-2010 \$1,690,000 2010-2011 \$2,330,000 2011-2012 \$3,110,000 \$8,750,000	NR - 2007	3,318	3,182	Passed
Brief Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						
Mukwonago (3822)	04/05/2016	2017-2018 \$350,000 2018-2019 \$350,000 2019-2020 \$350,000 2020-2021 \$350,000 2021-2022 \$350,000 2022-2023 \$350,000 2023-2024 \$350,000 2024-2025 \$350,000 2025-2026 \$350,000 2026-2027 \$350,000 2027-2028 \$350,000 2028-2029 \$350,000 2029-2030 \$350,000 2030-2031 \$350,000 2031-2032 \$350,000 2032-2033 \$350,000 2033-2034 \$350,000 2034-2035 \$350,000 2035-2036 \$350,000 2036-2037 \$350,000 \$7,000,000	NR - 2017	6,695	6,291	Passed
Brief Description: Operational and maintenance expenses at Mukwonago High School						
Muskego-Norway (3857)	11/06/2001	\$1,156,700	RR - 2003	2,391	1,956	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Necedah Area (3871)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$690,000 2019-2020 \$690,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 2021-2022 \$750,000 \$2,880,000	NR - 2018	651	466	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring 4-Year Step Referendum Scenario: \$690,000 year 1 & 2 and \$750,000 year 3 & 4						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Neenah (3892)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$2,600,000 2008-2009 \$2,200,000 2009-2010 \$1,200,000 \$6,000,000	NR - 2007	8,847	8,299	Passed
Brief Description: To provide for general operating expenses						
Neillsville (3899)	11/03/1998	\$250,000	RR	1,619	965	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap for oper & maint, recurring, 98-99						
Neillsville (3899)	09/09/2008	2008-2009 \$300,000 2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$300,000 2011-2012 \$300,000 2012-2013 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	NR - 2008	557	481	Passed
Brief Description: ongoing operational and maintenance costs						
New Auburn (3920)	04/04/2000	\$198,200	RR - 2000	369	290	Passed
Brief Description: operation & maintenance costs						
New Glarus (3934)	04/03/2001	\$475,000	RR - 2001	750	473	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
New Glarus (3934)	10/09/2007	\$500,000	RR - 2007	616	605	Passed
Brief Description: EXCEED STATE REVENUE LIMITS \$500,000 ON A RECURRING BASIS						
New Glarus (3934)	11/06/2018	2018-2019 \$1,200,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2018	1,467	1,043	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap by \$1,200,000 for non-recurring purpose to purchase land.						
New Glarus (3934)	11/06/2018	2019 \$500,000 \$500,000	RR - 2019	1,799	717	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit by \$500,000 for recurring purposes consisting of operational costs to maintain and grow instructional programs, staffing and facilities.						
New Lisbon (3948)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$525,000 2019-2020 \$525,000 2020-2021 \$525,000 2021-2022 \$525,000 \$2,100,000	NR - 2018	765	253	Passed
Brief Description: \$525,000 for 4 years for ongoing educational programs, security upgrades and maintenance of facilities and ground.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
New London (3955)	11/04/2008	2008 \$300,000 \$300,000	RR - 2008	3,749	3,675	Passed
Brief Description: technology						
New London (3955)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$500,000 2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$500,000 2017-2018 \$500,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2014	3,263	2,796	Passed
Brief Description: Roofs and facilities maintenance, ensuring safe and secure buildings and maximizing student achievement efforts.						
New London (3955)	11/06/2018	2018-2019 \$1,300,000 2019-2020 \$1,300,000 2020-2021 \$1,300,000 2021-2022 \$1,300,000 2022-2023 \$1,300,000 2023-2024 \$1,300,000 2024-2025 \$1,300,000 2025-2026 \$1,300,000 2026-2027 \$1,300,000 2027-2028 \$1,300,000 \$13,000,000	NR - 2018	4,072	2,570	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of building maintenance and operations, energy efficiency projects, life safety and security improvements, and debt service for additional functional space at Parkview Elementary and capital improvement projects at all schools.						
Nicolet UHS (2177)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$2,150,000 2012-2013 \$2,150,000 2013-2014 \$2,150,000 2014-2015 \$2,150,000 2015-2016 \$2,150,000 \$10,750,000	NR - 2011	5,654	4,876	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Cap - Non-Recurring						
Nicolet UHS (2177)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$3,150,000 2017-2018 \$3,150,000 2018-2019 \$3,150,000 2019-2020 \$3,150,000 2020-2021 \$3,150,000 2021-2022 \$3,150,000 \$18,900,000	NR - 2016	8,041	3,882	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the Nicolet Unified High School District budget to exceed revenue limit by \$3.15 million for six years for non-recurring purposes.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
North Crawford (2016)	07/29/2003	2003-2004 \$300,000 2004-2005 \$300,000 2005-2006 \$300,000 2006-2007 \$300,000 2007-2008 \$300,000 2008-2009 \$300,000 \$1,800,000	NR	288	258	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
North Crawford (2016)	11/04/2008	\$400,000	RR - 2009	1,166	391	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue cap by an amount not to exceed \$400,000 beginning in 2009-10 for a recurring purpose.						
North Lakeland (0616)	11/07/2000	\$225,000	RR - 2001	1,292	687	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
North Lakeland (0616)	05/09/2006	2006-2007 \$428,000 2007-2008 \$428,000 2008-2009 \$428,000 2009-2010 \$428,000 \$1,712,000	NR - 2006	931	460	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain Programs						
North Lakeland (0616)	04/07/2009	2009 \$515,000 2010 \$428,000 \$943,000	RR - 2009	839	732	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain Programs						
Northland Pines (1526)	04/02/2002	2002-2003 \$787,000 2003-2004 \$787,000 2004-2005 \$787,000 \$2,361,000	NR	1,756	1,561	Passed
Brief Description: purchase textbooks (\$140,000); maintenance (\$75,000); projected deficit (\$572,000)						
Northland Pines (1526)	04/02/2002	2002-2003 \$353,000 2003-2004 \$353,000 2004-2005 \$353,000 \$1,059,000	NR	1,704	1,591	Passed
Brief Description: staffing, technology and restoration of budget cuts for co-curricular and classroom supplies						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Northland Pines (1526)	04/02/2002	2002-2003 \$174,000 2003-2004 \$174,000 2004-2005 \$174,000 \$522,000	NR	2,010	1,276	Passed
Brief Description: repairs to K-8 roof						
Northland Pines (1526)	06/27/2006	2006-2007 \$1,580,000 2007-2008 \$1,580,000 2008-2009 \$1,580,000 \$4,740,000	NR - 2006	2,281	1,841	Passed
Brief Description: Authorizing the school district budget to exceed revenue limit for non-recurring purposes.						
Northland Pines (1526)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$2,900,000 2010-2011 \$2,900,000 2011-2012 \$2,900,000 \$8,700,000	NR - 2009	1,963	1,767	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit by \$2,900,000 for non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses						
Northland Pines (1526)	02/19/2013	2013-2014 \$2,700,000 2014-2015 \$2,700,000 2015-2016 \$2,700,000 \$8,100,000	NR - 2013	1,601	1,030	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed state revenue limits on a non-recurring basis by \$2,700,000.00 for the 2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-16 school years to maintain School District programs and operations?						
Northland Pines (1526)	02/19/2013	\$240,000	NR - 2013	1,588	1,029	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed state revenue limits on a non-recurring basis by \$240,000.00 to construct additions to existing walls and to construct new walls for fire safety purposes.						
Northland Pines (1526)	02/16/2016	2016-2017 \$3,900,000 2017-2018 \$3,900,000 2018-2019 \$3,900,000 \$11,700,000	NR - 2016	1,876	1,034	Passed
Brief Description: Shall the Northland Pines School District be authorized to exceed state revenue limits by \$3,900,000 each year for a period of three years on a non-recurring basis for each of the 2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19 school years, in order to maintain School District programs and operations and to provide for additional school safety and security measures, including security camera upgrades and employment of a school resource officer.						
Northland Pines (1526)	02/19/2019	2019-2020 \$4,600,000 2020-2021 \$4,600,000 2021-2022 \$4,600,000 \$13,800,000	NR - 2019	1,230	635	Passed
Brief Description: Operational; to maintain existing programs and operations.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton (3990)	11/02/1999	\$525,000	RR - 2000	417	125	Passed
Brief Description: additional operating costs as a result of attachment of Wilton						
Oakfield (4025)	02/21/2006	2006-2007 \$300,000 2007-2008 \$500,000 2008-2009 \$600,000 2009-2010 \$700,000 \$2,100,000	NR - 2006	868	325	Passed
Brief Description: school district operation and maintenance expenses						
Oakfield (4025)	11/03/2009	2010-2011 \$600,000 2011-2012 \$600,000 2012-2013 \$700,000 2013-2014 \$700,000 \$2,600,000	NR - 2010	508	368	Passed
Brief Description: paying school district operation and maintenance expenses						
Oakfield (4025)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$1,000,000 2015-2016 \$1,000,000 2016-2017 \$1,000,000 2017-2018 \$1,200,000 2018-2019 \$1,200,000 2019-2020 \$1,200,000 \$6,600,000	NR - 2014	906	410	Passed
Brief Description: Paying School district operation and maintenance expense						
Oakfield (4025)	04/02/2019	2020-2021 \$1,000,000 2021-2022 \$1,000,000 2022-2023 \$1,100,000 2023-2024 \$1,100,000 2024-2025 \$1,100,000 \$5,300,000	NR - 2020	651	388	Passed
Brief Description: Paying School District Operational and Maintenance Expense						
Oconto Falls (4074)	08/12/2014	2014-2015 \$400,000 2015-2016 \$400,000 2016-2017 \$400,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2014	1,218	810	Passed
Brief Description: Improved computer access for students, attracting and retaining quality teachers, and repairing roofs on District buildings						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Oconto Falls (4074)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$1,300,000 2018-2019 \$1,800,000 2019-2020 \$2,300,000 2020-2021 \$2,800,000 2021-2022 \$3,300,000 \$11,500,000	NR - 2017	1,151	849	Passed
Brief Description: Excess revenues to be used to fund bussing, improve/maintain educational technology, update curriculum, and support/maintain facilities and operations.						
Onalaska (4095)	02/21/2006	2006-2007 \$500,000 2007-2008 \$500,000 2008-2009 \$500,000 2009-2010 \$500,000 2010-2011 \$500,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2006	2,229	880	Passed
Brief Description: operating and maintenance costs						
Onalaska (4095)	02/15/2011	2011-2012 \$1,100,000 2012-2013 \$1,400,000 2013-2014 \$1,700,000 \$4,200,000	NR - 2011	1,465	1,372	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by \$1.1M, \$1.4M, and \$1.7M in 11-12, 12-13, and 13-14 respectively						
Onalaska (4095)	02/18/2014	2014-2015 \$1,900,000 2015-2016 \$1,900,000 2016-2017 \$2,100,000 2017-2018 \$2,100,000 2018-2019 \$2,100,000 \$10,100,000	NR - 2014	1,497	865	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Limit for Ongoing Operational Expenses						
Onalaska (4095)	02/18/2014	2014-2015 \$500,000 2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$500,000 2017-2018 \$500,000 2018-2019 \$500,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2014	1,498	864	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Limit for Technology Expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Onalaska (4095)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$2,750,000 2020-2021 \$2,900,000 2021-2022 \$3,050,000 2022-2023 \$3,200,000 2023-2024 \$3,350,000 \$15,250,000	NR - 2019	5,238	3,307	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit for operational purposes						
Oostburg (4137)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$180,000 2002-2003 \$180,000 2003-2004 \$180,000 \$540,000	NR	789	736	Passed
Brief Description: new and replacement textbooks; cost of maintaining/improving educational programs						
Oregon (4144)	04/04/2000	\$481,985	RR - 2001	2,114	1,896	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses for new middle school						
Oregon (4144)	04/04/2000	2000-2001 \$300,000 2001-2002 \$300,000 2002-2003 \$300,000 2003-2004 \$300,000 2004-2005 \$300,000 2005-2006 \$300,000 2006-2007 \$300,000 2007-2008 \$300,000 2008-2009 \$300,000 2009-2010 \$300,000 \$3,000,000	NR	2,251	1,725	Passed
Brief Description: capital maintenance projects						
Oregon (4144)	11/04/2008	2010-2011 \$400,000 2011-2012 \$400,000 2012-2013 \$400,000 2013-2014 \$400,000 2014-2015 \$400,000 2015-2016 \$400,000 2016-2017 \$400,000 2017-2018 \$400,000 2018-2019 \$400,000 2019-2020 \$400,000 \$4,000,000	NR - 2010	6,034	4,100	Passed
Brief Description: Capital Maintenance Projects						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Oregon (4144)	11/04/2014	\$355,864	RR - 2015	6,188	4,114	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit for recurring purposes paying operation and maintenance expenses associated with new and upgraded District facilities. (associated with the \$54,600,000 referendum question)						
Oregon (4144)	11/08/2016	2016 \$1,500,000 \$1,500,000	RR - 2016	7,876	4,326	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to exceed revenue limit for employee compensation						
Oregon (4144)	11/06/2018	2020 \$2,118,487 \$2,118,487	RR - 2020	7,533	4,550	Passed
Brief Description: Operation of New Elementary School, Capital Maintenance Projects and District Staffing Costs						
Oshkosh Area (4179)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$1,300,000 2010-2011 \$1,300,000 2011-2012 \$1,300,000 2012-2013 \$1,300,000 2013-2014 \$1,300,000 \$6,500,000	NR - 2009	7,246	6,647	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of deferred maintenace on school facilities						
Oshkosh Area (4179)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$3,950,000 2015-2016 \$3,950,000 2016-2017 \$3,950,000 2017-2018 \$3,950,000 2018-2019 \$3,950,000 2019-2020 \$3,950,000 2020-2021 \$3,950,000 \$27,650,000	NR - 2014	7,325	5,006	Passed
Brief Description: Paying District operation and maintenance costs and acquisition of technology equipment.						
Oshkosh Area (4179)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$4,000,000 2017-2018 \$4,000,000 2018-2019 \$4,000,000 2019-2020 \$4,000,000 2020-2021 \$4,000,000 2021-2022 \$4,000,000 2022-2023 \$4,000,000 \$28,000,000	NR - 2016	17,078	11,658	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed the revenue cap on a non-recurring basis by \$4,000,000 for 7 years.						
Osseo-Fairchild (4186)	10/15/1998	\$263,548	RR	822	329	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit, 1998-99, recurring for oper. expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Osseo-Fairchild (4186)	11/04/2014	2016-2017 \$330,000	NR - 2016	1,174	923	Passed
		2017-2018 \$450,000				
		2018-2019 \$425,000				
		2019-2020 \$425,000				
		\$1,630,000				
Brief Description: Paying for District operating costs as follows: \$330,000 for the 2016-17 school year, \$450,000 for the 2017-18 school year, \$425,000 for the 2018-19 school year and \$425,000 for the 2019-20 school year						
Owen-Withee (4207)	11/02/2004	2005-2006 \$150,000	NR - 2005	838	752	Passed
		2006-2007 \$150,000				
		2007-2008 \$150,000				
		2008-2009 \$150,000				
		2009-2010 \$150,000				
		2010-2011 \$150,000				
		2011-2012 \$150,000				
		2012-2013 \$150,000				
		2013-2014 \$150,000				
		2014-2015 \$150,000				
		\$1,500,000				
		Brief Description: For operational needs of the district including maintaining and upgrading technology and maintenance of the buildings and grounds.				
Owen-Withee (4207)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$300,000	NR - 2014	512	233	Passed
		2015-2016 \$300,000				
		2016-2017 \$300,000				
		2017-2018 \$300,000				
		2018-2019 \$300,000				
\$1,500,000						
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit for operational and maintenance expenses						
Owen-Withee (4207)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$400,000	NR - 2019	555	313	Passed
		2020-2021 \$400,000				
		2021-2022 \$400,000				
		2022-2023 \$400,000				
		2023-2024 \$400,000				
\$2,000,000						
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Cap for 5 years at \$400,000 per year.						
Palmyra-Eagle Area (4221)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$280,000	NR	807	635	Passed
		\$280,000				
Brief Description: roof replacement and HVAC unit replacement and additions						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Pardeeville Area (4228)	02/20/2007	2007-2008 \$800,000 2008-2009 \$800,000 2009-2010 \$875,000 \$2,475,000	NR - 2007	576	546	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses of the district						
Pardeeville Area (4228)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$875,000 2011-2012 \$875,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2010	795	436	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Pardeeville Area (4228)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$925,000 2013-2014 \$925,000 \$1,850,000	NR - 2012	925	676	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Control by \$925,000 for non recurring purposes						
Pardeeville Area (4228)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$905,000 2015-2016 \$885,000 2016-2017 \$850,000 2017-2018 \$850,000 \$3,490,000	NR - 2014	597	318	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed Revenue Cap from 2014-15 school year to 2017-18 school year						
Pardeeville Area (4228)	04/04/2017	2018 \$130,000 \$130,000	RR - 2018	848	570	Passed
Brief Description: Revenue Control						
Pardeeville Area (4228)	04/04/2017	2018-2019 \$850,000 2019-2020 \$850,000 2020-2021 \$850,000 2021-2022 \$850,000 \$3,400,000	NR - 2018	848	570	Passed
Brief Description: Revenue Control						
Paris J1 (4235)	06/09/2009	2009-2010 \$435,000 2010-2011 \$495,000 2011-2012 \$585,000 \$1,515,000	NR - 2009	465	324	Passed
Brief Description: Operating Expenses						
Parkview (4151)	04/06/2004	\$442,000	RR - 2004	1,078	943	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Parkview (4151)	04/06/2004	2004-2005 \$290,000 2005-2006 \$290,000 2006-2007 \$290,000 2007-2008 \$290,000 2008-2009 \$290,000 \$1,450,000	NR - 2004	1,107	878	Passed
Brief Description: nonrecurring purposes						
Parkview (4151)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$350,000 2015-2016 \$350,000 2016-2017 \$350,000 \$1,050,000	NR - 2014	1,231	1,044	Passed
Brief Description: Consisting of technology and curriculum materials, classroom materials, professional development training and special education costs.						
Parkview (4151)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$350,000 2018-2019 \$350,000 2019-2020 \$350,000 \$1,050,000	NR - 2017	716	598	Passed
Brief Description: Authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$350,000 a year, for non-recurring purposes during the 2017-18, 2018-19, and 2019-2020 school years.						
Pecatonica Area (0490)	04/04/2000	\$200,000	RR - 2000	494	465	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Pecatonica Area (0490)	04/06/2004	\$150,000	RR - 2004	444	330	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Pecatonica Area (0490)	04/06/2004	\$150,000	RR - 2005	444	330	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Pecatonica Area (0490)	04/01/2008	2008 \$175,000 2009 \$175,000 \$350,000	RR - 2008	370	344	Passed
Brief Description: maintain educational programs, update technology, and maintain facilities						
Pecatonica Area (0490)	10/04/2011	\$300,000	RR - 2011	319	206	Passed
Brief Description: for recurring operating purposes of curriculum changes, maintaining and improving district facilities, purchasing technology equipment and paying the Wisconsin Retirement System prior service liability						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Pecatonica Area (0490)	04/04/2017	2017 \$325,000 \$325,000	RR - 2017	438	169	Passed
Brief Description: \$325,000 recurring for operational expenses, deferred maintenance projects, technology and curriculum improvements.						
Pepin Area (4270)	11/07/2006	2007 \$250,000 2008 \$250,000 2009 \$250,000 \$750,000	RR - 2007	573	399	Passed
Brief Description: Operations, maintenance, transportation, facility repairs						
Pewaukee (4312)	04/03/2001	\$450,000	RR - 2002	1,803	1,662	Passed
Brief Description: improved and expanded school facilities						
Phelps (4330)	11/07/2000	2000-2001 \$180,000 2001-2002 \$180,000 2002-2003 \$180,000 \$540,000	NR	380	362	Passed
Brief Description: nonrecurring purposes						
Phelps (4330)	04/01/2003	2003-2004 \$675,000 2004-2005 \$675,000 2005-2006 \$675,000 \$2,025,000	NR	471	271	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Phelps (4330)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$850,000 2007-2008 \$850,000 2008-2009 \$850,000 \$2,550,000	NR - 2006	371	172	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit						
Phelps (4330)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$820,000 2010-2011 \$820,000 2011-2012 \$820,000 \$2,460,000	NR - 2009	378	142	Passed
Brief Description: Operation and safety equipment expenses						
Phelps (4330)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$15,000 2010-2011 \$15,000 2011-2012 \$15,000 \$45,000	NR - 2009	360	159	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for improvements to school fitness area.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Phelps (4330)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$895,000 2013-2014 \$895,000 2014-2015 \$895,000 \$2,685,000	NR - 2012	353	178	Passed
Brief Description: purpose of paying operation and maintenance expenses by an amount of \$895,000 each year for nonrecurring purposes						
Phelps (4330)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$1,182,000 2016-2017 \$1,182,000 2017-2018 \$1,182,000 2018-2019 \$1,182,000 2019-2020 \$1,182,000 2020-2021 \$1,182,000 \$7,092,000	NR - 2015	444	125	Passed
Brief Description:						
Pittsville (4368)	11/04/2008	2008 \$175,000 2009 \$175,000 2010 \$175,000 \$525,000	RR - 2008	1,031	1,013	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenance expenses						
Platteville (4389)	04/04/2006	2006 \$500,000 2007 \$500,000 2008 \$500,000 \$1,500,000	RR - 2006	1,287	1,092	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue cap for recurring purposes.						
Plum City (4459)	11/08/2016	2016-2017 \$300,000 2017-2018 \$300,000 2018-2019 \$300,000 2019-2020 \$300,000 2020-2021 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	NR - 2016	640	280	Passed
Brief Description:						
Port Edwards (4508)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$600,000 2020-2021 \$600,000 2021-2022 \$600,000 2022-2023 \$600,000 2023-2024 \$600,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2019	540	241	Passed
Brief Description: \$600,000 Non-Recurring for 5 Years						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Portage Community (4501)	02/18/2003	2003-2004 \$1,500,000 2004-2005 \$1,500,000 2005-2006 \$1,500,000 \$4,500,000	NR	1,539	1,124	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Portage Community (4501)	02/21/2006	2006-2007 \$1,500,000 2007-2008 \$1,500,000 2008-2009 \$1,500,000 2009-2010 \$1,500,000 2010-2011 \$1,500,000 \$7,500,000	NR - 2006	1,288	625	Passed
Brief Description: Recurring instructional cost						
Portage Community (4501)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$2,600,000 2011-2012 \$2,600,000 2012-2013 \$2,600,000 \$7,800,000	NR - 2010	1,417	835	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes						
Portage Community (4501)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$2,600,000 2014-2015 \$2,600,000 2015-2016 \$2,600,000 \$7,800,000	NR - 2013	1,664	1,322	Passed
Brief Description: Operational Referendum						
Portage Community (4501)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$2,600,000 2017-2018 \$2,600,000 2018-2019 \$2,600,000 2019-2020 \$2,600,000 2020-2021 \$2,600,000 \$13,000,000	NR - 2016	3,259	2,131	Passed
Brief Description: Operational Referendum						
Potosi (4529)	04/04/2006	2006 \$150,000 2007 \$150,000 \$300,000	RR - 2006	389	387	Passed
Brief Description: Operating Expense; To increase revenue cap for 2 years at \$150,000 per year for a total of \$300,000 after year 2 on a recurring basis.						
Potosi (4529)	04/02/2019	2019 \$245,000 2020 \$100,000 2021 \$100,000 \$445,000	RR - 2019	309	264	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit on a Recurring Basis beginning 2019-2020.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Poynette (4536)	09/12/2000	\$200,000	RR - 2000	535	493	Passed
Brief Description: operating and maintenance expenses						
Prairie Du Chien Area (4543)	11/08/2005	\$1,200,000	NR - 2006	525	259	Passed
Brief Description: Facility Projects Replace and Repair						
Prairie Du Chien Area (4543)	10/30/2007	\$995,000	NR - 2008	302	196	Passed
Brief Description: facility improvements at the High School						
Prairie Du Chien Area (4543)	10/30/2007	\$995,000	NR - 2007	321	181	Passed
Brief Description: facility improvements of the High School						
Prairie Du Chien Area (4543)	04/05/2016	2016 \$890,000 2017 \$90,000 2018 \$90,000 2019 \$90,000 2020 \$90,000 2021 \$90,000 \$1,340,000	RR - 2016	1,297	1,196	Passed
Brief Description: Authorizing the School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit for Recurring Purposes						
Prairie Farm (4557)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$150,000 2002-2003 \$150,000 2003-2004 \$150,000 2004-2005 \$150,000 2005-2006 \$150,000 \$750,000	NR	351	259	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Prairie Farm (4557)	11/08/2005	2006-2007 \$150,000 2007-2008 \$150,000 2008-2009 \$150,000 2009-2010 \$150,000 2010-2011 \$150,000 \$750,000	NR - 2006	262	56	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Prairie Farm (4557)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$200,000 2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$200,000 2011-2012 \$200,000 2012-2013 \$200,000 2013-2014 \$200,000 \$1,400,000	NR - 2007	274	129	Passed
Brief Description: operational costs						
Prairie Farm (4557)	11/02/2010	2011-2012 \$200,000 2012-2013 \$250,000 2013-2014 \$250,000 \$700,000	NR - 2011	338	273	Passed
Brief Description: General operations & facilities maintenance						
Prairie Farm (4557)	04/02/2013	2014-2015 \$500,000 2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$550,000 2017-2018 \$550,000 \$2,100,000	NR - 2014	308	180	Passed
Brief Description: General Operations						
Prairie Farm (4557)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$650,000 2019-2020 \$650,000 2020-2021 \$650,000 2021-2022 \$650,000 2022-2023 \$650,000 \$3,250,000	NR - 2018	248	82	Passed
Brief Description: General operation						
Prentice (4571)	07/23/2002	\$500,000	RR - 2002	561	539	Passed
Brief Description: district operation and maintenance costs						
Prescott (4578)	08/24/1999	1999-2000 \$350,000 2000-2001 \$350,000 2001-2002 \$350,000 2002-2003 \$350,000 \$1,400,000	NR	836	515	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev cap, non-recur; 4 yrs 99-00, 00-01, 01-02, 02-03						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Prescott (4578)	11/05/2002	2003-2004 \$700,000 2004-2005 \$700,000 2005-2006 \$700,000 2006-2007 \$700,000 2007-2008 \$700,000 \$3,500,000	NR - 2003	1,539	1,126	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Prescott (4578)	11/06/2007	2008-2009 \$1,120,000 2009-2010 \$1,120,000 2010-2011 \$1,120,000 2011-2012 \$1,120,000 \$4,480,000	NR - 2008	806	755	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring expenditures						
Prescott (4578)	11/08/2011	2012-2013 \$1,460,000 2013-2014 \$1,460,000 2014-2015 \$1,460,000 2015-2016 \$1,460,000 \$5,840,000	NR - 2012	1,013	902	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes consisting of maintaining educational programs and staff						
Prescott (4578)	04/01/2014	2016-2017 \$110,000 2017-2018 \$110,000 2018-2019 \$110,000 2019-2020 \$110,000 \$440,000	NR - 2016	1,297	1,296	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue cap for the non-recurring purposes of funding the new high school operating expenses.						
Prescott (4578)	05/25/2016	2016 \$1,460,000 \$1,460,000	RR - 2016	1,604	593	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue cap by 1.46 million-recurring						
Princeton (4606)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$300,000 \$800,000	NR - 2008	425	420	Passed
Brief Description:						
Princeton (4606)	02/15/2011	2011-2012 \$50,000 2012-2013 \$50,000 2013-2014 \$50,000 \$150,000	NR - 2011	319	256	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to increase revenue limits to fund costs of roof and window replacement, facilities maintenance and technology updates.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Princeton (4606)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$300,000 2012-2013 \$300,000 2013-2014 \$300,000 \$900,000	NR - 2011	560	537	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to increase revenue limits to maintain current programming and services						
Princeton (4606)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$400,000 2016-2017 \$450,000 2017-2018 \$500,000 \$1,350,000	NR - 2015	516	417	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to increase revenue limits for operational needs.						
Princeton (4606)	11/07/2017	2018-2019 \$475,000 2019-2020 \$475,000 2020-2021 \$475,000 2021-2022 \$475,000 2022-2023 \$475,000 \$2,375,000	NR - 2018	278	178	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to increase revenue limits for operational needs.						
Racine (4620)	06/08/1999	1999-2000 \$3,750,000 2000-2001 \$3,750,000 2001-2002 \$3,750,000 2002-2003 \$3,750,000 2003-2004 \$3,750,000 \$18,750,000	NR	11,241	11,172	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit, nonrecurring, 99-00 thru 03-04						
Racine (4620)	02/20/2001	2001-2002 \$1,000,000 2002-2003 \$1,000,000 2003-2004 \$1,000,000 2004-2005 \$1,000,000 2005-2006 \$1,000,000 2006-2007 \$1,000,000 2007-2008 \$1,000,000 2008-2009 \$1,000,000 2009-2010 \$1,000,000 2010-2011 \$1,000,000 \$10,000,000	NR	9,165	5,773	Passed
Brief Description: increase fund balance to provide operating capital to improve cash flow position						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Racine (4620)	02/20/2001	2001-2002 \$2,700,000 2002-2003 \$2,700,000 2003-2004 \$2,700,000 \$8,100,000	NR	8,772	6,092	Passed
Brief Description: supplement costs of existing programs						
Racine (4620)	02/20/2001	2001-2002 \$500,000 \$500,000	NR	9,777	5,164	Passed
Brief Description: building addition at Washington Park High School for Science and Technology Academy						
Racine (4620)	06/22/2004	\$1,850,000	NR - 2004	9,770	5,125	Passed
Brief Description: upgrading facilities						
Racine (4620)	06/22/2004	\$4,600,000	NR - 2004	9,495	5,513	Passed
Brief Description: limiting program reductions and paying increasing costs of basic operation						
Racine (4620)	06/21/2005	\$6,450,000	NR - 2005	16,407	12,666	Passed
Brief Description:						
Racine (4620)	06/06/2006	\$6,450,000	NR - 2006	10,413	8,920	Passed
Brief Description: To limit educational program reductions.						
Racine (4620)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$3,300,000 2009-2010 \$3,300,000 2010-2011 \$3,300,000 2011-2012 \$3,300,000 2012-2013 \$3,300,000 \$16,500,000	NR - 2008	11,480	9,681	Passed
Brief Description: \$3,300,000 per year for 5 years						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Racine (4620)	11/04/2014	2014-2015 \$8,500,000 2015-2016 \$8,500,000 2016-2017 \$8,500,000 2017-2018 \$8,500,000 2018-2019 \$8,500,000 2019-2020 \$8,500,000 2020-2021 \$8,500,000 2021-2022 \$8,500,000 2022-2023 \$8,500,000 2023-2024 \$8,500,000 2024-2025 \$8,500,000 2025-2026 \$8,500,000 2026-2027 \$8,500,000 2027-2028 \$8,500,000 2028-2029 \$8,500,000 \$127,500,000	NR - 2014	28,701	22,275	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of building maintenance, safety and security improvements, building modernization, technology enhancement, and debt service for new building projects.						
Randall J1 (4627)	10/13/2015	2015-2016 \$460,000 2016-2017 \$460,000 2017-2018 \$460,000 \$1,380,000	NR - 2015	340	91	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain the current level of education programming and to operate the District.						
Randall J1 (4627)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$675,000 2019-2020 \$675,000 2020-2021 \$675,000 \$2,025,000	NR - 2018	661	406	Passed
Brief Description: Authorization to exceed revenue limit by \$675,000 per year for the 2018-19 school year through the 2020-2021 school year						
Randolph (4634)	09/03/1997	\$125,000	RR	329	230	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap, recurring, for teacher salaries						
Reedsburg (4753)	04/29/2003	\$750,000	RR - 2003	2,231	1,795	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current programs and services						
Reedsburg (4753)	04/29/2003	\$275,000	RR - 2004	2,231	1,795	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current programs and services						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Reedsburg (4753)	04/29/2003	\$275,000	RR - 2005	2,231	1,795	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current programs and services						
Reedsburg (4753)	04/29/2003	\$275,000	RR - 2006	2,231	1,795	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current programs and services						
Reedsville (4760)	04/07/2009	2009 \$350,000 2010 \$350,000 2011 \$350,000 \$1,050,000	RR - 2009	863	554	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes consisting of ongoing operational expenses						
Rhineland (4781)	02/16/2010	2010-2011 \$1,500,000 2011-2012 \$1,500,000 2012-2013 \$1,500,000 \$4,500,000	NR - 2010	3,597	2,997	Passed
Brief Description: operational expenses						
Rhineland (4781)	02/19/2013	2013-2014 \$4,000,000 2014-2015 \$4,000,000 2015-2016 \$4,000,000 \$12,000,000	NR - 2013	3,659	2,546	Passed
Brief Description: EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT BY \$4,000,000 PER YEAR FOR 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16 FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES.						
Rhineland (4781)	02/16/2016	2016-2017 \$5,000,000 2017-2018 \$5,000,000 2018-2019 \$5,000,000 \$15,000,000	NR - 2016	4,108	1,958	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit by \$5,000,000 per year beginning with the 2016-17 school year and ending with the 2018-19 school year for non-recurring purposes.						
Rhineland (4781)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$4,250,000 2020-2021 \$4,250,000 2021-2022 \$4,250,000 2022-2023 \$4,250,000 \$17,000,000	NR - 2019	5,581	4,226	Passed
Brief Description: The referendum to exceed the revenue limit by \$4,250,000 for four years						
Richland (4851)	11/07/2000	\$75,000	RR - 2001	2,556	2,371	Passed
Brief Description: athletic complex operating expenses						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Richland (4851)	11/07/2000	\$50,000	RR - 2001	2,921	1,898	Passed
Brief Description: improved technology						
Richland (4851)	04/05/2016	2016 \$475,000 \$475,000	RR - 2016	2,112	1,585	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution Authorizing the School District Budget To Exceed Revenue Limit By \$475,000 for Recurring Purposes						
Rio Community (4865)	02/17/2004	2004-2005 \$375,000 2005-2006 \$375,000 2006-2007 \$375,000 \$1,125,000	NR - 2004	599	468	Passed
Brief Description: maintain existing school district programs						
Rio Community (4865)	05/20/2008	2008-2009 \$295,000 2009-2010 \$415,000 2010-2011 \$560,000 \$1,270,000	NR - 2008	627	340	Passed
Brief Description: ongoing program and maintenance cost						
Rio Community (4865)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$450,000 2014-2015 \$550,000 2015-2016 \$650,000 \$1,650,000	NR - 2013	400	397	Passed
Brief Description: The funds will be used for operational expenses with the direction of \$150,000 to upgrade and improve technology resources.						
Rio Community (4865)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$825,000 2017-2018 \$900,000 2018-2019 \$975,000 \$2,700,000	NR - 2016	897	447	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit for Three Years for Operating Purposes						
Rio Community (4865)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$1,000,000 2020-2021 \$1,175,000 2021-2022 \$1,250,000 \$3,425,000	NR - 2019	625	298	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit for Three Years for operating expenses to include general maintenance projects, classroom supplies & program materials and technology equipment.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Ripon Area (4872)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$500,000 2010-2011 \$500,000 2011-2012 \$500,000 2012-2013 \$500,000 2013-2014 \$500,000 2014-2015 \$500,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2009	1,077	898	Passed
Brief Description: Replacing textbooks, updating curriculum, updating technology, general maintenance, and replacing vehicles.						
Ripon Area (4872)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$500,000 2016-2017 \$500,000 2017-2018 \$500,000 2018-2019 \$500,000 2019-2020 \$500,000 2020-2021 \$500,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2015	2,626	1,691	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit by \$500,000 a year for six years for non-recurring purposes consisting of updating curriculum, updating technology, performing maintenance and replacing vehicles.						
River Falls (4893)	12/08/1998	\$600,000	RR	1,761	1,662	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits, 99-00, recurring						
River Ridge (4904)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$300,000 2009-2010 \$400,000 2010-2011 \$440,000 2011-2012 \$440,000 \$1,580,000	NR - 2008	511	444	Passed
Brief Description: for ongoing operational expenses; maintenance & improvement projects; acquiring vehicles & equipment						
River Ridge (4904)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$440,000 2013-2014 \$515,000 \$955,000	NR - 2012	483	386	Passed
Brief Description: consisting of continuing & enhancing programs including sustaining operating expenses to maintain current level of operation						
River Ridge (4904)	02/18/2014	2014-2015 \$150,000 2015-2016 \$150,000 2016-2017 \$150,000 2017-2018 \$150,000 2018-2019 \$150,000 \$750,000	NR - 2014	278	234	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue cap by \$150,000 for non-recurring purposes consisting of continuing approvals for operating expenses including instructional programs, technology, and enhancing district-wide security						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
River Ridge (4904)	02/18/2014	\$350,000	RR - 2014	278	234	Passed
Brief Description: to exceed revenue cap for recurring purposes consisting of approvals for operating expenses including instructional programs, technology, and enhancing district-wide security.						
River Valley (5523)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$1,200,000 2007-2008 \$1,200,000 2008-2009 \$1,200,000 2009-2010 \$1,200,000 2010-2011 \$1,200,000 \$6,000,000	NR - 2006	1,700	1,660	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of paying expenses relating to general operations, annual maintenance and roof repairs at all facilities.						
River Valley (5523)	11/02/2010	\$1,200,000	RR - 2011	1,954	1,939	Passed
Brief Description: To continue existing \$1.2 million referendum into the future to provide a base around which the Board can create a long term financial plan to include budget cuts, consolidation of schools, and/or employee negotiations.						
River Valley (5523)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$883,000 2020-2021 \$2,454,000 2021-2022 \$3,213,000 \$6,550,000	NR - 2019	2,128	1,679	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain the educational programs and current level of district operations.						
Riverdale (3850)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$600,000 2018-2019 \$600,000 2019-2020 \$600,000 2020-2021 \$600,000 2021-2022 \$600,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2017	548	275	Passed
Brief Description: exceed limits by \$600,000 non-recurring						
Rosendale-Brandon (4956)	04/04/2000	2000-2001 \$430,000 2001-2002 \$430,000 2002-2003 \$430,000 2003-2004 \$430,000 2004-2005 \$430,000 \$2,150,000	NR	705	546	Passed
Brief Description: operation & maintenance costs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Rosendale-Brandon (4956)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$640,000 2006-2007 \$640,000 2007-2008 \$680,000 2008-2009 \$680,000 2009-2010 \$800,000 2010-2011 \$800,000 \$4,240,000	NR - 2005	906	521	Passed
Brief Description: OPERATING AND MAINTAINING THE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND FACILITIES OF THE DISTRICT						
Rosholt (4963)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$280,000 2008-2009 \$575,000 2009-2010 \$795,000 \$1,650,000	NR - 2007	896	631	Passed
Brief Description: maintain present level of programming and operations in the district						
Rosholt (4963)	04/04/2017	2018-2019 \$95,000 2019-2020 \$30,000 2020-2021 \$215,000 2021-2022 \$395,000 \$735,000	NR - 2018	790	393	Passed
Brief Description: For the purpose of maintaining the present level of programming and operations in the District.						
Rosholt (4963)	04/04/2017	2017 \$700,000 \$700,000	RR - 2017	790	393	Passed
Brief Description: For the purpose of maintaining the present level of programming and operations in the District.						
Royall (1673)	04/06/2004	\$500,000	RR - 2004	758	563	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Saint Croix Central (2422)	11/04/2014	\$300,000	RR - 2015	1,643	1,299	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit cap for district operation and maintenance costs.						
Salem (5068)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$870,000 2018-2019 \$1,070,000 2019-2020 \$1,070,000 \$3,010,000	NR - 2017	776	619	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by \$870,000 for the 2017-2018 school year, by \$1,070,000 for the 2018-2019 school year, and by \$1,070,000 for the 2019-2020 school year, for non-recurring purposes consisting of general operating costs associated with maintaining the current levels of educational programming, technology, and facilities.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Salem (5068)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$1,500,000 2020-2021 \$3,000,000 2021-2022 \$3,600,000 \$8,100,000	NR - 2019	958	741	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by \$1,500,000 for the 2019-2020 school year, by \$3,000,000 for the 2020-2021 school year, and by \$3,600,000 for the 2021-2022 school year, for non-recurring purposes consisting of general operational costs associated with repairing roofs and the facilities, upgrading safety, security and technology, and maintaining educational programming.						
Seneca (5124)	11/06/2001	2001-2002 \$125,000 2002-2003 \$125,000 2003-2004 \$125,000 2004-2005 \$125,000 2005-2006 \$125,000 \$625,000	NR	283	148	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Seneca (5124)	04/06/2004	2004-2005 \$375,000 2005-2006 \$375,000 2006-2007 \$375,000 2007-2008 \$375,000 2008-2009 \$375,000 \$1,875,000	NR - 2004	326	215	Passed
Brief Description: operational purposes						
Seneca (5124)	11/04/2008	\$800,000	RR - 2009	549	360	Passed
Brief Description: maintaining, increasing, and improving instructional materials, programs, and staff, replacing technology equipment, updating facility equipment and maintaining the current school district facilities						
Sevastopol (5130)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$600,000 2009-2010 \$600,000 2010-2011 \$600,000 \$1,800,000	NR - 2008	1,224	351	Passed
Brief Description: To cover capital improvements, maintenance projects, safety upgrades, and instructional needs.						
Sevastopol (5130)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$800,000 2012-2013 \$900,000 \$1,700,000	NR - 2011	1,455	546	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes consisting of maintaining educational programs and the facilities of the District.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Sevastopol (5130)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$1,150,000 2014-2015 \$1,350,000 2015-2016 \$1,750,000 \$4,250,000	NR - 2013	979	389	Passed
Brief Description: Operating purposes.						
Sevastopol (5130)	04/07/2015	2016-2017 \$1,500,000 2017-2018 \$1,500,000 2018-2019 \$1,500,000 \$4,500,000	NR - 2016	1,009	377	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring operating purposes.						
Sevastopol (5130)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$2,000,000 2020-2021 \$2,000,000 \$4,000,000	NR - 2019	2,086	936	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit by \$2,000,000 per year for 2 years.						
Seymour Community (5138)	02/20/2007	\$150,000	RR - 2007	1,637	556	Passed
Brief Description: operational and maintenance costs at Rock Ledge Elementary School and Black Creek Elementary/Middle School						
Seymour Community (5138)	04/04/2017	2017 \$625,000 2018 \$400,000 2019 \$500,000 2020 \$335,000 \$1,860,000	RR - 2017	847	634	Passed
Brief Description:						
Shell Lake (5306)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$350,000 2008-2009 \$500,000 2009-2010 \$650,000 2010-2011 \$800,000 2011-2012 \$950,000 \$3,250,000	NR - 2007	577	304	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of district operating expenses						
Shiocton (5348)	05/05/1998	\$160,000	RR	108	105	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev limits,98-99 for recurring purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Shiocton (5348)	09/12/2006	2006-2007 \$123,500 2007-2008 \$291,260 2008-2009 \$441,051 2009-2010 \$625,868 \$1,481,679	NR - 2006	523	468	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain existing educational programs						
Shiocton (5348)	02/16/2010	2010-2011 \$500,000 2011-2012 \$600,000 2012-2013 \$700,000 2013-2014 \$700,000 2014-2015 \$700,000 \$3,200,000	NR - 2010	426	418	Passed
Brief Description: Operating costs						
Shiocton (5348)	02/17/2015	2015-2016 \$809,792 2016-2017 \$1,115,685 2017-2018 \$1,286,692 \$3,212,169	NR - 2015	507	173	Passed
Brief Description: Operational Costs						
Shiocton (5348)	02/20/2018	2018-2019 \$1,000,000 2019-2020 \$1,000,000 2020-2021 \$1,100,000 \$3,100,000	NR - 2018	578	220	Passed
Brief Description: Operational referendum						
Shorewood (5355)	04/02/2019	2019 \$275,000 \$275,000	RR - 2019	3,288	1,666	Passed
Brief Description: \$275k recurring for district-wide facility maintenance costs						
Shullsburg (5362)	04/03/2018	2018 \$400,000 \$400,000	RR - 2018	517	125	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue cap on a recurring basis beginning in the 2018-19 school year for operational expenses, deferred maintenance projects and curriculum improvements.						
Siren (5376)	04/06/1999	1999-2000 \$125,000 2000-2001 \$125,000 2001-2002 \$125,000 2002-2003 \$125,000 2003-2004 \$125,000 \$625,000	NR - 1999	263	221	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev caps, non-recur, 99-00 thru 03-04, op costs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Siren (5376)	04/06/2004	2004-2005 \$250,000 2005-2006 \$250,000 2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$250,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 \$1,250,000	NR - 2004	349	326	Passed
Brief Description: maintain current levels of programs and operations						
Solon Springs (5397)	04/05/2016	2016 \$500,000 \$500,000	RR - 2016	841	291	Passed
Brief Description: For the purpose of maintaining current educational programming, expenditures, and operations						
Somerset (5432)	04/02/2019	2019 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000	RR - 2019	1,043	688	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit by \$1,000,000.00 beginning in 2019-20 for the purposes of district operation and maintenance expenses.						
South Milwaukee (5439)	11/06/2018	2019 \$875,000 2020 \$550,000 2021 \$575,000 2022 \$300,000 2023 \$725,000 2024 \$775,000 \$3,800,000	RR - 2019	5,198	3,815	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Inequitable Revenue Caps						
South Shore (4522)	05/17/2011	2011-2012 \$430,000 2012-2013 \$450,000 2013-2014 \$620,000 2014-2015 \$720,000 2015-2016 \$830,000 \$3,050,000	NR - 2011	695	131	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of educational programming and facilities maintenance.						
South Shore (4522)	05/19/2015	\$1,128,500	RR - 2016	511	123	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Limit by \$1,128,500 per year for recurring purposes						
Southern Door County (5457)	11/04/2014	\$390,000	NR - 2015	2,248	1,867	Passed
Brief Description: Ongoing operational expenses necessary to maintain current educational programs.						
Southern Door County (5457)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$450,000 \$450,000	NR - 2019	2,505	1,737	Passed
Brief Description: Operational expenses necessary to maintain educational programming and services.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Sparta Area (5460)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$750,000 2008-2009 \$750,000 2009-2010 \$750,000 2010-2011 \$750,000 2011-2012 \$750,000 \$3,750,000	NR - 2007	1,639	1,565	Passed
Brief Description: Capital Improvements, Maintenance Projects, Safety Upgrades, and Instructional Needs						
Sparta Area (5460)	02/21/2012	2012-2013 \$750,000 2013-2014 \$750,000 2014-2015 \$750,000 \$2,250,000	NR - 2012	1,042	573	Passed
Brief Description: Capital Improvements, Community Learning Centers, Technology, and Instructional Materials						
Sparta Area (5460)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$750,000 2016-2017 \$750,000 2017-2018 \$750,000 2018-2019 \$750,000 \$3,000,000	NR - 2015	3,332	2,438	Passed
Brief Description: supporting community learning centers; providing funding for safety and security projects; and supporting the purchase of technology and instruction materials						
Sparta Area (5460)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$750,000 2020-2021 \$750,000 2021-2022 \$750,000 \$2,250,000	NR - 2019	1,985	1,522	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of general operational costs.						
Spencer (5467)	04/06/1999	\$250,000	RR	516	288	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev limits, 99-00, recurring						
Spencer (5467)	02/18/1997	1996-1997 \$62,485 1997-1998 \$60,753 1998-1999 \$59,020 1999-2000 \$102,339 2000-2001 \$98,530 2001-2002 \$94,773 2002-2003 \$91,015 2003-2004 \$87,268 \$656,183	NR - 1996	244	38	Passed
Brief Description: debt service on state trust fund loan incurred to pay cost of building retrofit including HVAC, lighting and a fire alarm system						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Spencer (5467)	04/05/2005	2005-2006 \$425,000 2006-2007 \$425,000 2007-2008 \$425,000 2008-2009 \$425,000 2009-2010 \$425,000 2010-2011 \$425,000 \$2,550,000	NR - 2005	525	229	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Spencer (5467)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$675,000 2012-2013 \$675,000 2013-2014 \$675,000 2014-2015 \$675,000 2015-2016 \$675,000 \$3,375,000	NR - 2011	899	683	Passed
Brief Description: Authorize School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit by \$675,000 for five years for non-recurring purposes						
Spencer (5467)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$975,000 2017-2018 \$975,000 2018-2019 \$975,000 2019-2020 \$975,000 2020-2021 \$975,000 \$4,875,000	NR - 2016	805	649	Passed
Brief Description: Authorize School District Budget to Exceed Revenue Limit by \$975,000 for five years for non-recurring purposes						
Spooner (5474)	04/02/2002	\$350,000	RR - 2002	1,531	1,218	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Spooner (5474)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$1,600,000 2008-2009 \$1,600,000 2009-2010 \$1,600,000 2010-2011 \$1,600,000 \$6,400,000	NR - 2007	1,908	1,383	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Spring Valley (5586)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$800,000 2017-2018 \$800,000 2018-2019 \$800,000 2019-2020 \$800,000 \$3,200,000	NR - 2016	863	541	Passed
Brief Description: REFERENDUM AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMITS BY \$800,000 FOR FOUR YEARS FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Stevens Point Area (5607)	04/07/1998	\$47,000	RR	3,362	2,975	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit for operation of h.s. add'n, recurring						
Stevens Point Area (5607)	09/12/2000	2000-2001 \$1,350,000 2001-2002 \$1,350,000 \$2,700,000	NR	7,655	3,345	Passed
Brief Description:						
Stevens Point Area (5607)	11/06/2001	2002-2003 \$2,400,000 \$2,400,000	NR	5,937	3,280	Passed
Brief Description: maintain various existing programs and staffing levels						
Stevens Point Area (5607)	05/03/2005	2005-2006 \$987,905 2006-2007 \$2,500,405 \$3,488,310	NR - 2005	7,896	3,725	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Stevens Point Area (5607)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$6,000,000 2008-2009 \$9,000,000 2009-2010 \$11,400,000 \$26,400,000	NR - 2007	12,117	10,327	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain general operations						
Stevens Point Area (5607)	11/06/2018	2018 \$3,500,000 \$3,500,000	RR - 2018	18,087	9,142	Passed
Brief Description: Maintain General Operations						
Stockbridge (5614)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$200,000 2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$200,000 \$600,000	NR - 2008	343	274	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit on a non-recurring basis in the amount of \$200,000 each year for 3 years						
Stockbridge (5614)	02/15/2011	2011-2012 \$200,000 2012-2013 \$200,000 2013-2014 \$200,000 \$600,000	NR - 2011	289	164	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the School District of Stockbridge to exceed the Revenue Limit by \$200,000 Annually for the School years 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Stockbridge (5614)	02/18/2014	2014-2015 \$200,000 2015-2016 \$200,000 2016-2017 \$200,000 \$600,000	NR - 2014	272	128	Passed
Brief Description: To continue to Exceed the Revenue Cap on a non-recurring basis for the purpose of the operational needs of the school district as determined by the school board.						
Stockbridge (5614)	02/21/2017	2017 \$250,000 \$250,000	RR - 2017	227	89	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the School District of Stockbridge to exceed the Revenue Limit by \$250,000 on a recurring basis beginning with the 2017-2018 school year.						
Stoughton Area (5621)	04/06/1999	\$19,250	RR	1,856	1,462	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev caps, 99-00, recurring for operating costs						
Stoughton Area (5621)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$591,000 2011-2012 \$1,351,000 2012-2013 \$2,611,000 2013-2014 \$3,886,000 \$8,439,000	NR - 2010	3,372	2,645	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Limit for Operational Purposes						
Stoughton Area (5621)	04/01/2014	2014 \$3,100,000 2015 \$1,150,000 2016 \$1,350,000 2017 \$1,450,000 \$7,050,000	RR - 2014	3,801	2,227	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit for operational needs.						
Sturgeon Bay (5642)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$600,000 2008-2009 \$1,100,000 2009-2010 \$1,500,000 \$3,200,000	NR - 2007	1,915	838	Passed
Brief Description: Educational Programming						
Sturgeon Bay (5642)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$1,200,000 2011-2012 \$1,600,000 2012-2013 \$1,900,000 \$4,700,000	NR - 2010	1,638	946	Passed
Brief Description: funding educational programming for students						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Sturgeon Bay (5642)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$1,000,000 2014-2015 \$1,300,000 2015-2016 \$1,600,000 \$3,900,000	NR - 2013	1,094	639	Passed
Brief Description: General operations						
Sturgeon Bay (5642)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$1,900,000 2017-2018 \$2,250,000 2018-2019 \$2,700,000 \$6,850,000	NR - 2016	2,367	1,323	Passed
Brief Description:						
Sturgeon Bay (5642)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$2,900,000 2020-2021 \$3,200,000 2021-2022 \$3,600,000 \$9,700,000	NR - 2019	2,131	1,036	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum in order to continue to fund educational programming for students.						
Sun Prairie Area (5656)	05/30/2000	\$891,000	RR - 2000	1,660	1,395	Passed
Brief Description: maintain existing student program/services, obtain instructional tech.; support operating costs						
Sun Prairie Area (5656)	02/15/2005	2005-2006 \$419,282 2006-2007 \$419,282 2007-2008 \$419,282 2008-2009 \$279,520 2009-2010 \$139,760 \$1,677,126	NR - 2005	2,298	2,252	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenance costs for the Horizon Elementary School						
Sun Prairie Area (5656)	11/04/2008	\$288,205	RR - 2010	9,173	8,762	Passed
Brief Description: paying operation and maintenance costs of a new swimming pool at the high school						
Sun Prairie Area (5656)	11/08/2016	2018 \$2,800,000 \$2,800,000	RR - 2018	13,700	7,928	Passed
Brief Description: To fund the operations of two new elem. schools on a recurring basis.						
Sun Prairie Area (5656)	04/02/2019	2019 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000	RR - 2019	6,699	4,669	Passed
Brief Description: To pay for staffing, operation and maintenance costs of the new high school						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Suring (5670)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$700,000 2016-2017 \$700,000 2017-2018 \$700,000 2018-2019 \$700,000 2019-2020 \$700,000 \$3,500,000	NR - 2015	788	475	Passed
Brief Description: For the purpose of paying District operation and maintenance costs and acquisition and installation of technology infrastructure and equipment.						
Swallow (3510)	04/04/2000	\$100,000	RR - 2000	225	222	Passed
Brief Description: expansion and operation of foreign language program						
Three Lakes (5733)	04/06/2004	2004-2005 \$633,000 2005-2006 \$633,000 2006-2007 \$633,000 \$1,899,000	NR - 2004	888	775	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						
Three Lakes (5733)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$964,066 2008-2009 \$964,066 2009-2010 \$964,066 \$2,892,198	NR - 2007	1,541	849	Passed
Brief Description: For Non-Recurring Purposes To fund operating expenses						
Three Lakes (5733)	02/16/2010	2010-2011 \$1,517,469 2011-2012 \$1,517,469 2012-2013 \$1,517,469 \$4,552,407	NR - 2010	998	354	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$1,517,469 a year for non-recurring purposes consisting of funding operating expenses.						
Three Lakes (5733)	02/19/2013	2013-2014 \$2,345,123 2014-2015 \$2,345,123 2015-2016 \$2,345,123 2016-2017 \$2,345,123 2017-2018 \$2,345,123 \$11,725,615	NR - 2013	1,111	351	Passed
Brief Description: For ongoing operational expenses and to increase the District's fund balance.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Three Lakes (5733)	11/07/2017	2018-2019 \$3,092,787 2019-2020 \$3,092,787 2020-2021 \$3,092,787 2021-2022 \$3,092,787 2022-2023 \$3,092,787 \$15,463,935	NR - 2018	750	294	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Limit by 3,092,787 per year for five years for non-recurring purposes						
Tigerton (5740)	04/04/2000	2000-2001 \$80,000 \$80,000	NR	258	146	Passed
Brief Description: replcace one school bus and district's van						
Tigerton (5740)	11/03/2015	2015-2016 \$283,509 2016-2017 \$444,258 2017-2018 \$473,250 2018-2019 \$525,426 2019-2020 \$554,509 \$2,280,952	NR - 2015	484	169	Passed
Brief Description: Paying District operation and maintenance costs.						
Tomah Area (5747)	11/07/2006	\$300,000	RR - 2007	3,471	2,510	Passed
Brief Description: Referendum to Exceed revenue limit for additional costs related to school additions and new facilities						
Tomah Area (5747)	04/05/2016	2016-2017 \$1,500,000 2017-2018 \$1,500,000 2018-2019 \$1,500,000 \$4,500,000	NR - 2016	3,885	2,492	Passed
Brief Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT BY \$1,500,000 FOR THREE YEARS FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						
Tomah Area (5747)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$1,500,000 2020-2021 \$1,500,000 2021-2022 \$1,500,000 2022-2023 \$1,500,000 \$6,000,000	NR - 2019	2,129	1,499	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution to authorize the Tomah Area School District to exceed the revenue limit by \$1,500,000 during the 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 and the 2022-23 school years.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Tomahawk (5754)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$3,000,000 2018-2019 \$3,000,000 2019-2020 \$3,000,000 2020-2021 \$3,000,000 \$12,000,000	NR - 2017	1,033	907	Passed
Brief Description: \$3M/year for 4 years.						
Tomorrow River (0126)	06/19/2001	2001-2002 \$350,000 2002-2003 \$350,000 2003-2004 \$350,000 2004-2005 \$350,000 2005-2006 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR	851	554	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Tomorrow River (0126)	02/21/2006	2006-2007 \$350,000 2007-2008 \$350,000 2008-2009 \$350,000 2009-2010 \$350,000 2010-2011 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2006	548	393	Passed
Brief Description: 5 year renewal of \$350,000 for non-recurring						
Tomorrow River (0126)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$350,000 2012-2013 \$350,000 2013-2014 \$350,000 2014-2015 \$350,000 2015-2016 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2011	1,158	767	Passed
Brief Description: 5 Year Renewal for Non Recurring Purposes						
Tomorrow River (0126)	11/03/2015	2016-2017 \$350,000 2017-2018 \$350,000 2018-2019 \$350,000 2019-2020 \$350,000 2020-2021 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2016	436	148	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit by \$350,000 for Five Years for Non-Recurring Purposes						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Turtle Lake (5810)	11/06/2012	2012-2013 \$125,000 2013-2014 \$210,000 2014-2015 \$400,000 2015-2016 \$450,000 2016-2017 \$600,000 \$1,785,000	NR - 2012	900	802	Passed
Brief Description: To Exceed Revenue Cap - Non-Recurring for Operating Expenses consisting of ongoing educational and facilities expenses						
Turtle Lake (5810)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$663,000 2018-2019 \$741,000 2019-2020 \$883,000 2020-2021 \$1,112,000 2021-2022 \$1,232,000 \$4,631,000	NR - 2017	519	410	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue cap for non-recurring purposes consisting of education for students, operations and deferred maintenance projects.						
Unity (0238)	09/12/2006	\$900,000	RR - 2006	669	573	Passed
Brief Description: EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT FOR RECURRING PURPOSES						
Valders Area (5866)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$55,000 2019-2020 \$55,000 2020-2021 \$55,000 2021-2022 \$55,000 2022-2023 \$55,000 \$275,000	NR - 2018	948	747	Passed
Brief Description: The project is to upgrade technology equipment and infrastructure.						
Verona Area (5901)	04/04/2000	\$890,000	RR - 2000	2,358	2,263	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Verona Area (5901)	02/15/2005	\$650,000	RR - 2005	1,724	1,438	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes						
Verona Area (5901)	04/04/2017	2020 \$2,289,747 \$2,289,747	RR - 2020	4,537	2,408	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue limit by \$2,289,747 for the 2020-2021 school year and thereafter for recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses for new district facilities and grounds.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Viroqua Area (5985)	11/02/2004	2005-2006 \$250,000 2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$250,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 2009-2010 \$250,000 \$1,250,000	NR - 2005	2,125	1,975	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenance expenses for the district						
Viroqua Area (5985)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$250,000 2011-2012 \$250,000 2012-2013 \$250,000 2013-2014 \$250,000 2014-2015 \$250,000 \$1,250,000	NR - 2010	807	602	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes						
Viroqua Area (5985)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$350,000 2016-2017 \$350,000 2017-2018 \$350,000 2018-2019 \$350,000 2019-2020 \$350,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2015	936	473	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue cap for educational programming and maintaining district facilities.						
Wabeno Area (5992)	04/01/2014	2014-2015 \$750,000 2015-2016 \$750,000 2016-2017 \$750,000 \$2,250,000	NR - 2014	582	543	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the revenue limit for three years for non-recurring purposes.						
Wabeno Area (5992)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$1,600,000 2018-2019 \$1,600,000 2019-2020 \$1,600,000 2020-2021 \$1,600,000 2021-2022 \$1,600,000 \$8,000,000	NR - 2017	717	541	Passed
Brief Description:						
Wabeno Area (5992)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$300,000 \$300,000	NR - 2017	718	510	Passed
Brief Description:						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Washburn (6027)	11/04/2008	2009 \$300,000 2010 \$250,000 2011 \$200,000 2012 \$150,000 \$900,000	RR - 2009	1,488	771	Passed
Brief Description: operating and maintenance costs						
Washington (6069)	04/04/2000	2000-2001 \$50,000 2001-2002 \$50,000 \$100,000	NR	228	165	Passed
Brief Description: operation & maintenance costs						
Washington (6069)	08/13/2002	2002-2003 \$65,000 2003-2004 \$65,000 \$130,000	NR	206	145	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	05/19/1998	\$40,000	NR	130	122	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit, operating expenses, 98-99 & 99-00						
Washington (6069)	04/06/2004	2004-2005 \$140,000 2005-2006 \$140,000 \$280,000	NR - 2004	229	199	Passed
Brief Description: district operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	04/04/2006	\$234,500	NR - 2006	245	197	Passed
Brief Description: district operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	04/03/2007	\$280,000	NR - 2007	252	239	Passed
Brief Description: district operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	04/01/2008	\$255,000	NR - 2008	219	201	Passed
Brief Description: district operating expenses for 2008-09 year						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Washington (6069)	04/01/2008	2008-2009 \$15,000 2009-2010 \$15,000 2010-2011 \$15,000 2011-2012 \$15,000 2012-2013 \$15,000 \$75,000	NR - 2008	286	129	Passed
Brief Description: providing funds for roof replacement						
Washington (6069)	04/07/2009	\$255,000	NR - 2009	242	236	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of district operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	04/06/2010	\$292,700	NR - 2010	236	234	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of district operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	04/06/2010	2010-2011 \$20,000 2011-2012 \$20,000 2012-2013 \$20,000 \$60,000	NR - 2010	263	204	Passed
Brief Description: providing funds for technology						
Washington (6069)	04/05/2011	\$346,700	NR - 2011	273	225	Passed
Brief Description: The purpose of paying the cost of District operating expenses.						
Washington (6069)	04/03/2012	\$380,000	NR - 2012	268	150	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of district operating expenses						
Washington (6069)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$391,000 2014-2015 \$481,000 \$872,000	NR - 2013	214	193	Passed
Brief Description: For recurring costs associated with the general operations fo the Washington Island School District.						
Washington (6069)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$564,766 2016-2017 \$574,383 \$1,139,149	NR - 2015	246	141	Passed
Brief Description: For operational expenses as well as replacing certain windows and carpeting.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Washington (6069)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$538,500 2018-2019 \$570,500 \$1,109,000	NR - 2017	258	139	Passed
Brief Description: For the support of ongoing educational programs and services in order to provide quality opportunities for each student to achieve his or her academic and personal potential.						
Washington (6069)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$595,500 2020-2021 \$635,000 \$1,230,500	NR - 2019	289	130	Passed
Brief Description: For the support of ongoing educational programs and services in order to provide quality opportunities for each student to achieve his or her academic and personal potential.						
Watertown (6125)	11/06/2018	2018-2019 \$2,000,000 2019-2020 \$3,500,000 2020-2021 \$3,500,000 2021-2022 \$3,700,000 2022-2023 \$3,900,000 \$16,600,000	NR - 2018	6,356	6,250	Passed
Brief Description: Resolution authorizing the School District to exceed the Revenue Limit for five years for Non-Recurring purposes consisting of operational and general maintenance expenses						
Waukesha (6174)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$900,000 \$900,000	NR	9,145	8,361	Passed
Brief Description: educational technology; preserve other educational programs						
Waukesha (6174)	04/03/2001	\$4,900,000	RR - 2002	9,145	8,361	Passed
Brief Description: educational technology; preserve other educational programs						
Waunakee Community (6181)	02/17/2004	\$300,000	RR - 2004	3,306	2,393	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses of expanded HS and technology						
Waunakee Community (6181)	02/17/2004	\$300,000	RR - 2005	3,306	2,393	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses of expanded HS and technology						
Waunakee Community (6181)	02/15/2005	2006 \$300,000 2007 \$300,000 \$600,000	RR - 2006	1,634	1,382	Passed
Brief Description: operating expenses relating to new or expanded district facilities						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Waunakee Community (6181)	11/04/2014	2014 \$540,000 2015 \$540,000 2016 \$540,000 2017 \$540,000 \$2,160,000	RR - 2014	5,692	3,841	Passed
Brief Description: Operating expenses for expanded facilities and increased technology and maintenance spending						
Wausaukee (6230)	08/19/2008	2008-2009 \$675,000 2009-2010 \$675,000 2010-2011 \$675,000 2011-2012 \$675,000 2012-2013 \$675,000 2013-2014 \$675,000 2014-2015 \$675,000 2015-2016 \$675,000 2016-2017 \$675,000 2017-2018 \$675,000 \$6,750,000	NR - 2008	1,234	674	Passed
Brief Description: school district operation and maintenance expenses						
Wauzeka-Steuben (6251)	07/22/1997	\$100,000	RR	369	138	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limits						
Wauzeka-Steuben (6251)	04/04/2006	2006 \$250,000 2007 \$250,000 \$500,000	RR - 2006	254	100	Passed
Brief Description: operational and maintenance expenses						
West Bend (6307)	04/03/2001	\$950,000	RR - 2001	3,438	2,977	Passed
Brief Description: maintain educational programs and facilities						
West Depere (6328)	05/23/2000	\$390,000	RR - 2001	1,449	1,004	Passed
Brief Description: operation and maintenance costs						
West Depere (6328)	05/16/2006	\$750,000	RR - 2007	1,191	999	Passed
Brief Description: Paying operation and maintenance costs associated with the new elementary school.						
West Salem (6370)	04/01/2014	\$500,000	NR - 2014	1,614	1,108	Passed
Brief Description: Non-recurring purposes consisting of security improvements at the Elementary School						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
West Salem (6370)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$1,600,000 2020-2021 \$1,800,000 2021-2022 \$1,900,000 \$5,300,000	NR - 2019	1,809	1,374	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring purposes consisting of maintaining educational programming and facilities.						
Westby Area (6321)	11/06/2001	\$280,000	RR - 2001	1,267	1,174	Passed
Brief Description: utilities, technology support, and custodial costs						
Westby Area (6321)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$275,000 2019-2020 \$575,000 2020-2021 \$875,000 \$1,725,000	NR - 2018	1,075	794	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed Revenue Limit to sustain educational programs and to operate the District.						
Weston (6354)	09/09/2008	2008-2009 \$210,000 2009-2010 \$210,000 2010-2011 \$575,000 \$995,000	NR - 2008	482	308	Passed
Brief Description: For non-recurring puposes consisting of operational costs of ongoing instructional programs and district staffing.						
Weston (6354)	04/05/2011	\$575,000	NR - 2011	434	351	Passed
Brief Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TO EXCEED REVENUE LIMIT BY \$575,000 FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES						
Weston (6354)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$606,000 2013-2014 \$606,000 2014-2015 \$606,000 \$1,818,000	NR - 2012	436	260	Passed
Brief Description: Authorizing the school district budget to exceed revenue limit by \$606,000 for three years for non-recurring purposes						
Weston (6354)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$715,000 2016-2017 \$715,000 2017-2018 \$715,000 2018-2019 \$715,000 2019-2020 \$715,000 \$3,575,000	NR - 2015	370	196	Passed
Brief Description: District staffing amount of \$606,000 a year; and paying the cost of improvements and modifications to the HVAC system in the amount of \$109,000 a year.						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Weyauwega-Fremont (6384)	04/04/2000	2000-2001 \$450,000 2001-2002 \$450,000 2002-2003 \$450,000 \$1,350,000	NR	1,353	868	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring expenses						
Wheatland J1 (6412)	10/25/2005	2005-2006 \$300,000 2006-2007 \$300,000 2007-2008 \$300,000 2008-2009 \$300,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2005	411	327	Passed
Brief Description: To balance 2005-06 budget and increase general fund balance						
Wheatland J1 (6412)	10/27/2009	2009-2010 \$300,000 2010-2011 \$300,000 2011-2012 \$300,000 2012-2013 \$300,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2009	172	143	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed the revenue cap in order to maintain the current educational level of the District and cover shortfalls due to decreased funding.						
Wheatland J1 (6412)	10/14/2014	2014-2015 \$625,000 2015-2016 \$625,000 2016-2017 \$625,000 2017-2018 \$625,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2014	360	189	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain the current level of educational programming and to operate the district.						
Wheatland J1 (6412)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$625,000 2019-2020 \$625,000 2020-2021 \$625,000 2021-2022 \$625,000 \$2,500,000	NR - 2018	465	352	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining the current level of educational programming and operating the District						
White Lake (6440)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$200,000 2002-2003 \$200,000 2003-2004 \$200,000 2004-2005 \$200,000 2005-2006 \$200,000 \$1,000,000	NR	316	307	Passed
Brief Description: special education and operational needs of the district						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
White Lake (6440)	04/04/2006	2006-2007 \$250,000 2007-2008 \$250,000 2008-2009 \$250,000 2009-2010 \$250,000 2010-2011 \$250,000 \$1,250,000	NR - 2006	300	231	Passed
Brief Description: Capital improvements, special education, transportation, utilities costs						
White Lake (6440)	11/08/2011	2011-2012 \$200,000 2012-2013 \$200,000 2013-2014 \$200,000 \$600,000	NR - 2011	424	231	Passed
Brief Description: ONGOING OPERATIONAL EXPENSES						
White Lake (6440)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$300,000 2016-2017 \$300,000 2017-2018 \$300,000 2018-2019 \$300,000 2019-2020 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	NR - 2015	418	264	Passed
Brief Description: Ongoing operational and maintenance expenses.						
Whitehall (6426)	10/06/2009	2009-2010 \$200,000 2010-2011 \$150,000 2011-2012 \$100,000 \$450,000	NR - 2009	223	78	Passed
Brief Description: paying the cost of maintenance projects and technology infrastructure						
Whitehall (6426)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$375,000 2020-2021 \$375,000 2021-2022 \$500,000 2022-2023 \$500,000 \$1,750,000	NR - 2019	475	445	Passed
Brief Description: Exceed revenue limit for four years for operating expenses.						
Whitewater (6461)	04/06/1999	\$200,000	RR	1,723	1,573	Passed
Brief Description: exceed rev limit, 00-01, recurring, op costs new bldgs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Whitewater (6461)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$520,000 2008-2009 \$520,000 2009-2010 \$520,000 2010-2011 \$520,000 \$2,080,000	NR - 2007	3,557	3,017	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit by \$520,000 each year for four years for non-recurring district-wide purposes						
Whitewater (6461)	11/07/2006	2007-2008 \$100,000 2008-2009 \$100,000 2009-2010 \$100,000 2010-2011 \$100,000 \$400,000	NR - 2007	3,597	2,896	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit by \$100,000 each year for four years, for non-recurring purposes consisting of instructional costs related to reducing grades K-3 class sizes.						
Whitewater (6461)	04/03/2012	2012-2013 \$600,000 2013-2014 \$600,000 2014-2015 \$600,000 \$1,800,000	NR - 2012	1,818	1,750	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed revenue limit by \$600,000 each year for three years, for non-recurring purposes consisting of instructional costs related to maintaining K-3 class sizes; maintaining instructional and co-curricular programs; replacing aging technology and maintaining facilities.						
Whitewater (6461)	11/04/2014	2015-2016 \$1,200,000 2016-2017 \$1,200,000 2017-2018 \$1,200,000 2018-2019 \$1,200,000 \$4,800,000	NR - 2015	4,399	2,365	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining elementary class sizes, student support services, comprehensive instructional programs, co-curricular programs, technology infrastructure and facilities maintenance						
Whitewater (6461)	11/06/2018	2019-2020 \$2,000,000 2020-2021 \$2,800,000 2021-2022 \$3,600,000 2022-2023 \$4,400,000 \$12,800,000	NR - 2019	4,730	2,717	Passed
Brief Description: Permission to exceed the revenue limit for maintaining targeted class sizes, maintaining student support and mental health services, maintaining comprehensive instructional and co-curricular programs, and maintaining technology, safety, and facilities infrastructure.						
Williams Bay (6482)	03/18/2003	\$398,000	RR - 2003	601	420	Passed
Brief Description: recurring normal operating expenses						
Williams Bay (6482)	11/06/2018	2018 \$90,000 \$90,000	RR - 2018	991	783	Passed
Brief Description: Fund a School Resource Officer						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Winneconne Community (6608)	04/03/2001	2001-2002 \$550,000 2002-2003 \$550,000 2003-2004 \$550,000 2004-2005 \$550,000 2005-2006 \$550,000 \$2,750,000	NR	1,880	1,052	Passed
Brief Description: operatinonal needs including maintenance, upgrade electrical and heating systems; asbestos removal; maintain existing technology systems; lower class sizes						
Winneconne Community (6608)	06/06/2006	2006-2007 \$850,000 2007-2008 \$1,150,000 \$2,000,000	NR - 2006	1,388	1,103	Passed
Brief Description: For the purpose of general operations including the maintenance of educational programs and facilities of the district.						
Winneconne Community (6608)	06/03/2008	2008-2009 \$880,000 2009-2010 \$880,000 \$1,760,000	NR - 2008	1,645	1,116	Passed
Brief Description: To maintain educational programs and facilities of the district.						
Winneconne Community (6608)	06/08/2010	2010-2011 \$850,000 2011-2012 \$850,000 \$1,700,000	NR - 2010	1,742	1,603	Passed
Brief Description: general operations						
Winneconne Community (6608)	04/05/2016	2017-2018 \$240,000 2018-2019 \$240,000 2019-2020 \$240,000 2020-2021 \$240,000 2021-2022 \$240,000 \$1,200,000	NR - 2017	2,571	1,824	Passed
Brief Description: for purposes of paying operation and maintenance expenses relating to facilities for the Science, Technology, Engineering, Art and Math (STEAM) programs and the auditorium at Winneconne High School						
Wisconsin Dells (6678)	04/03/2007	2007-2008 \$196,131 2008-2009 \$187,587 2009-2010 \$349,776 \$733,494	RR - 2007	1,427	994	Passed
Brief Description: Maintaining existing programs and services						
Wisconsin Heights (0469)	04/07/2009	2009-2010 \$575,000 2010-2011 \$275,000 \$850,000	NR - 2009	1,248	610	Passed
Brief Description: 2 year - Exceed Revenue cap for general operating costs						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Wisconsin Heights (0469)	04/05/2011	2011-2012 \$175,000 2012-2013 \$675,000 \$850,000	NR - 2011	1,475	899	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes						
Wisconsin Heights (0469)	04/02/2013	2013-2014 \$725,000 2014-2015 \$1,150,000 \$1,875,000	NR - 2013	979	691	Passed
Brief Description: non recurring purposes						
Wisconsin Heights (0469)	04/07/2015	2015-2016 \$1,425,000 2016-2017 \$1,825,000 \$3,250,000	NR - 2015	980	617	Passed
Brief Description: Two year non-recurring purpose - Exceed Revenue cap for general operating costs						
Wisconsin Heights (0469)	04/04/2017	2017-2018 \$1,883,767 2018-2019 \$2,227,435 \$4,111,202	NR - 2017	996	511	Passed
Brief Description: Two year non-recurring purpose - Exceed Revenue cap for general operating costs						
Wisconsin Heights (0469)	04/02/2019	2019-2020 \$2,200,000 2020-2021 \$2,200,000 2021-2022 \$2,200,000 2022-2023 \$2,200,000 2023-2024 \$2,200,000 \$11,000,000	NR - 2019	1,299	583	Passed
Brief Description: Five year non-recurring purpose - Exceed Revenue cap for general operating costs						
Wisconsin Rapids (6685)	11/07/2006	2006-2007 \$1,142,000 2007-2008 \$1,142,000 2008-2009 \$1,142,000 2009-2010 \$1,142,000 2010-2011 \$1,142,000 \$5,710,000	NR - 2006	7,590	6,453	Passed
Brief Description: non-recurring purposes consisting of technology upgrades and curriculum acquisitions.						
Wonewoc-Union Center (6713)	05/05/1998	\$150,000	RR	272	159	Passed
Brief Description: exceed revenue limit 98-99, recurring, for maint. & improve.						
Wonewoc-Union Center (6713)	04/03/2001	\$400,000	RR - 2001	586	386	Passed
Brief Description: recurring purposes consisting of instructional improvements, facilities renovations and general operations						

District	Vote Date	Amount	Type	Yes	No	Result
Wonewoc-Union Center (6713)	04/04/2006	\$400,000	RR - 2006	447	259	Passed
Brief Description: Recurring Purposes Consisting of Operation and Maintenance Expenses						
Woodruff J1 (6720)	02/18/2014	2014 \$300,000 2015 \$475,000 2016 \$200,000 \$975,000	RR - 2014	502	465	Passed
Brief Description: To exceed the Revenue cap for recurring purposes						
Yorkville J2 (6748)	04/03/2018	2018-2019 \$670,000 2019-2020 \$670,000 2020-2021 \$670,000 2021-2022 \$670,000 2022-2023 \$670,000 \$3,350,000	NR - 2018	596	370	Passed
Brief Description: Yorkville Jt. #2 School District seeks to exceed revenue limit on a non-recurring basis by \$670,000 for the 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 school years to support operations, educational programs and maintenance.						